XCEARIICCDHRPBTER S BRAICBEDTHCBBLTIEZ W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

B

i)

oy

AVTF+ Y RAGAEE By xvosnc
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

INFERNO MP9 TKI3 readyset (with Syncro KT-201)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled .25 Engine Powered 4WD Racing Buggy

ﬂMaaquank

-
OFKFSHEITBICHBLTHDET, AT FVRAP/—Y DTHDIRIC
SEICLTLEET W, XU TFYAVHEITORENGA IR, HELKS
DORFEIES U < [FHHt1—TF—HXEL TRRVEDELLE W,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\
@AY TFYRAPN—YRIT DB, EAPERERES SBNKS

ICREMIFTIEE,

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

KyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

J
HKUBHRDIH, FERMAKEEBETZHENH D ET., *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! Pz APE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No 31 888

31888-MMO01



fthic %% X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICRERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
:i% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f EAT S IROMRVICEE. +HERELTIES WL,

—iRIGTR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FYMA>TWBIR
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

7oev)—

ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL >F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+RSA/N— (K. #. )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

)
)

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers
2.5mm Flachzange
3mm Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina
B+FLYF (K)

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

==<='0p

W=v/){—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

9]

B+RA—LLVF
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel
Clé démonte pneus

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—F )

p Tijera @
N ﬂ
‘» - @
BAYyy—F4147

Sharp Hobby Knife

Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

No.96154
KYOSHO AR v LT )L—
KYOSHO Special Glue

N
REEEEH w
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo @

Wx>0OvyJH

H/\H=3 Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Scissors Frein filet / Fijatornillos
Schere SCREW
Ciseaux No0.96178 ‘CEMENT }

Ay o %A b (F5RE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA47Tvy)—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Llave de ruedas ] W o LREEA
— Rubber Cement
oy Gummi-Kleber
Al Colle a pneus TANINAET, BE ~15mmORSFHTEZIETT,
W Cola de contacto No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
L Spitzahle Unerl&Blich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘Il‘ RUBBER CEMENT Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzoén Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
e E— ”

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
®ecccccccccssccccssccccssscccssscccsssced

M THIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M TORICTROZ EISERLTLLEE W,

Q@I DHAEER 5k, BELERT D,
Qv NOABRZHEMND D,
XA—FRRB, FENHDE LS, BEWKRSH DR
JED Yt TP —EHE FTTERCESI W,
QNS RWRDFEL YA X EBEZIBRVESICT %0
ZSEICLU THER UGN SHEIITS,
@TPERZfFHDEEE - - -
WHIHHEL THHMRMEES NS ETHDHTL

fEEW,
U, S@ENEFTDETHD D EEANENA
KBHhEI,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon
Correcto

s

T

ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

E

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIWIE@RDEL < A> TWEY,

KREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRTELIS D XTDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala
real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@t X DIESE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@ED Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

X TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela * Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r : b 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw ol
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm H S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E i Dmgmm Vis P 3x1omm Casaquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Rotule 5.6mm
6tula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIIIEIIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N\ @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 58
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DR MV So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: g
HORDTC 9 ( 5%8Af Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMN TR B L ZEDHBH,
N O AR, RIR. FERE
tFY FROERIE. EREEBRWTE—

No. MMt SN TWET, ART/NN—V%&
BATBEIEF—NoZSRBL T IEE W,

: RABA TS < OY— I A ERASNT

WET, Y—7ITFER LU THEIZLTEAESD
TLEE W,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: Many symbols are used in the explanation.

Please note to the symbols during assembly.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Vielen Symbole werden in der Darstellung

verwendet. Achten Sie auf diese beim
Zusammmenbau.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

70y hANRY Y 3> ] Front Suspension / Vordere Authdngung

LN

[ o

@ 5x10mm X&)l
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

B xvrey
King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illustration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Beaucoup de symboles sont utilisés tout au

long de la notice. Merci de tenir compte de
ces symboles durant I'assemblage.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Muchos simbolos se utilizan en la

explicacion. Ten en cuenta los simbolos
durante el montaje.




I THIDFE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

SEAZEICEDhTWEY—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

B B NN &

7

EBRLTHII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencién.

ESOIBICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

JIV 2285,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EARU&LSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

BIBEAR.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

BEREERTEEY 5,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

) B R = 34

AEICER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I’échelle.

Dibujo a tamaio real.

XAV IEEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Al
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

[Izhv k93,
Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

2ty MEIZITS (B).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

AIEI 3 & SICHIITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

1R 1k,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

I,
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

RAZEHY T B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.

Corte el sobrante.




1 77 %Y / Differential / Gear Differential @‘\@
Différentiel / Diferencial ol

<7Ovh~/UVHE>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriere >
< Delantero y Trasero >

Zavk/UvA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et 'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

<tYv5¥—H>
< For center >
< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >

< Central >

N

D

=

4

Y5 —H
For center
Mitte

Pour le centre
Central

4x4mm Y REX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

@pe ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

(B)25x13mm vv 7~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

(2@ 8x16x5mm ~FULY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

(@4x1omm ¥4
Shim
Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle de callage
Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6



<7Ovh~/UVHE>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

9

2 77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential (ONGR
Différentiel / Diferencial 3

<tYv5¥—H>
< For center >

< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >
< Central >

3x12mm

TI7AALI

Oil for Differential
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

A

3x12mm

Zavk/UvA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

TIAALI

Qil for Differential
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

3x12mm

Y5 —H
For center
Mitte

Pour le centre
Central

3x12mm I EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

@pe ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique
Junta Torica

(B)25x13mm Y+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

(@) 8x16x5mm ~FULY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento

O A1 LE8HEFTANS,
Fill up to 80%.
Zu 80% befillen.
Remplir a 80%
Rellene hasta el 80%

Pequefna

(CEN
Big
GroB
Grande
Grande

(® > U 3> 71 L (#5000)
Silicone Qil (#5000)
SilikonOl (#5000)
Huile de silicone (#5000)
Aceite silicona (#5000)



Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

J¥FV¥7Rw o X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause

Rear Differential

Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere
Diferencial Trasero

Y ¥Ry X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

4x10mm

4x10mm

3x18mm YZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

.Sx 11 x4mm A~XFUYVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

4x10mm ER
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

[ )

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEREEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESBEEDE2S DR E
2|7 ThxdmmE Yy hER%E
EEY %o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw

leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken

der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones.




5 Y% > JX—Z7— /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Déampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

3x10mm

3x22mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

EII|||II||||||||||||||||||||I||||||||||||||||| ********

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

fffffffffffffffffffff

(AN
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

E U4 > AT — [ Wing Stay / Heckspoiler-Halterung

Support aileron / Soporte alerén

3x12mm

3x15mm

EXDBHEICER,
’ Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

4x18mm

3x15mm

3x12mm

3mm

3x15mm ER

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x8mm
Tornillo 4x8mm

fffffffffffffffffff

4x18mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x18mm
Tornillo 4x18mm

i

3x12mm Y EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

3x35mm Fv v TER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

@H\H\HH\\MHH\\HNH\\HH\N\MH\\HHMMNHHMNH

3mm FAAYFvhk

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

GDax10xemm 75Hn5—

Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique
Casquillo plastico

1




7 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

I
O QetDRR—Y—ETHT BT T |
IRA —)ILR—ZXDEBEH T HE !
Wheel base adjustments can be made !

by using other spacers. :

(82) Der Radstand kann durch Verwendung der
optionalen Scheiben geéndert werden. 1
Utiliser les cales de réglage pour ajuster de !
I'empattement !
Ajuste la distancia entre los ejes utilizando :
separadores |

I

I

I

I

I

I

1

(B
Thin
Diinn
Mince
Fino

® 4x10mm

/

4x10mm Y RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x10mm

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

mﬁj Prisionero 5x4mm 5

3mm FAAYF vk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

@3.5X8 x5mm FI3HT—
Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

Casquillo plastico
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

(@ 8x16x5mm ~FUY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

@ vRYrIRRYY2—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstift mit Gewinde.
Vis d'axe de suspension
Tornillo del eje de suspension

7 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

2.6x17mm DA AN
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm
Eje 2.6x17mm

@ ==5mA
For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

F / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

4x25mm FEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm F/H

"lllllllllllllll\ll\llllllllll\lllllll\l\l\l\l *********** 2

(@0 4 x 68.5mm v 7~

Shaft
Welle
Axe 4x68.5mm
Eje 4x68.5mm

4x25mm

@ 4x10x0.5mm v y—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm

@ |l Arandela 4x10x0.5mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2



Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

E A~ > > 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung (ONGR ﬂ

0 10 20mm

|isaadasabisaadusaal

Ur7y)N—0Ovk
Rear Upper Rod
Oberer Querlenker, hinten
Biellette supérieure arriere
Trapecio Superior

48mm R—JLITVR
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

7.8mm R—JLTY K

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

91 1Tmm

approx. 11mm . B

ca. 11mm (AR ES-ESA
environ 11mm This side is reverse thread.
aprox. 11mm Diese Seite besitzt

ein Linksgewinde
X2 Filetage inversé de ce sens

Este lado es de rosca inversa

Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

)71 A~ 3 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung @))«

3x8mm Fv¥vTER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

G 7.8mm VIR —IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
Rétula 7.8mm

7.8mm EEfIR—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Roétula biselada

3 x25mm RU')a1i—kEYV
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

) — >

(AJ3EPA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

10



1 1 A~ > > 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
% Screw
V.

T LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
) - ®/@ Tornilo 3x18mm
-
¥ '”X | -

3x10mm @D 5.8mm K—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)

< Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

G 25 EH—L
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula

2x5mm e

3x3mm

11



4 > — / Chassis

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm

¥+ &— / Chassis

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

/ /// N
= - P ———
6/? ' < :./'/?//

A —

5
< ——
= — —

.

—
.

1 -

o Q}//;;;E¢
—

B

12

3x6mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm

fomlodemm

4x15mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x15mm

3x12mm YSEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

3x20mm Fv v TEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

,,,,,,,,,,,,

3mm FAAYF Yk~
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon



1 4 70y k£ Ry ¥ X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantero

1 5 7AY ~F Ry ¥ X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

3x18mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

.Sx 11 x4mm A~XFUYVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

3x10mm ¥ EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

[ 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

e

5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEREEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
meéplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESPEEDE2S DR E
2|7 TE5xdmmE Yy hER%E
EEY %o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw

leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken
der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones

13



1 6 70y %> JX—2RF— /Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

1 7 70>y MY RAR> 23> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhéangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x10mm

#98mm
approx. 8mm
ca. 8mm
environ 8mm
aprox. 8mm

14

3x22mm F¥ v TER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

EI L

(AN

Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

2

3x10mm EXR

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

4x10mm EXR

i

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

7D‘/I\7W\°—Dvl\'

Front Upper Rod

Oberer Querlenker, vorne
Biellette supérieure avant
Delantera Superior

6.8mm K—JLTY K

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rotula

|

6.8mm WINR— )L

Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm

B:O:H Rétula 6.8mm

@) 3x29.5mm ¥+ 7~

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x29.5mm
Eje 3x29.5mm

[AREF=Y:[E3ESA

This side is reverse thread.
Diese Seite besitzt

ein Linksgewinde
Filetage inversé de ce sens
Este lado es de rosca inversa

(B

Long

Lang

Longue

Largo
®Rov—7

Marked “R”

R links markiert

Marqué “R”

"R" derecha

®OLov—7s

Marked “L”

L links markiert
Marqué “L”

"L" izquierda




1 8 70Y M ARY Y 3>/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

R

Bottom @

unten
Bas
Parte inferior

Parte inferior

o
70> kY RAR> 23 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

(AT
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

(BE=RaE::
For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

e

il
T / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

®RrRov—%

Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

4x10mm F v TER

Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis Tornillo allen
E 77777777777777777777 2

@ 4x16mm vy TER
Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Tornillo allen

[E i B

@®Fvonhs—
Knuckle Collar Lager
Bague épaulée de fusée Casquillo

R

@ +vohs— L
Knuckle Collar (L)
Lager (L)
Bague épaulée de fusée (L)
Casquillo (L)

@]

@8 26x 17mm ¥+ 7k

Shaft Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm Eje 2.6x17mm
— 2
5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
(2)8x 16 x 5mm ~FYY
Ball Bearing

Kugellager
Roulements & billes
@ Rodamiento 4

4x22mm EX
Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x22mm Tornillo 4x22mm

| O - 2

4x10mm £y hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x10mm Prisionero 4x10mm

®OLov—2
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" izquierda

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
4x64.5mm Vv 7k
Shaft Welle
Axe 4x64.5mm Eje 4x64.5mm
—————————— 2
@) 4x10x05mm Ty —
Washer
Scheibe

Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm
Arandela 4x10x0.5mm

@D 3x28mm 2sU2—E>
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

01— >

@D3x345mm 2HU1—E>
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

|

15



20 70>y b ARY 23> [Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x3mm

16

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm

ﬂI||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ****************

@D 5.8mm K—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm vy hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

G 25 EH—L
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula




4 > — / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm

Y% —FVR v X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x12mm

O
O

=

#18.5mm
approx. 8.5mm
ca. 8.5mm
environ 8.5mm
aprox. 8.5mm

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

3x12mm

=
= 1

O
O |[m a|l)

#18.5mm
approx. 8.5mm
ca. 8.5mm
environ 8.5mm
aprox. 8.5mm

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

i 1
4x15mm 7 EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm F/H

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x12mm ER

Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂI||||||||||||||\|||||||| ffffffffffffffffffffff 4

17




Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

Y& —FV7Rwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse

//

SENNW
RSN
N
:é:;,,i,\,; =
iji?:il
|

gﬂmmm

10 20 30

o

4x10mm 7 EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm F/H

D - ‘

Q88mm

| @113.5mm

40 50 60 70

90 100 110 120mm

basbiasalassd sl

24 Y& —xV7Rwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4.5mm

[ <

3mm

L -

3x10mm

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ffffffffffffffffffffffff 4

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

Doy ke y—FI1cHi%

BRERYFTHIT 2,

Bend the rods if they contact the
Center Diff.

Biegen Sie die Anlenkung leicht,
falls diese am Mitteldifferenzial
anschlagt.

Courber la tringlerie si elle touche
le différentiel centrale

Curve los tirantes si tocan el
diferencial central

Ourcarzoyk
Curved Rod
Gebogene Anlenkung
Courber la tringlerie
Curve los tirantes




25 AT 7> ] Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

Al
Front

‘ Vorne
Avant
ﬁ Delantera

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

- Tornillo 4x10mm
4x10mm (‘immm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3mm FAOYFvhk

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

eg-—

((ESTIPZF P
Steering Collar
Lager
Entretoise
Casaquillo direccion

@[

____________________ | \@

iy @zz7uvrey
Front Steering Pin
Vorne @ Lenkungsstift
Avant Axe Direction
Delantero Hexagono direccion

Ol

@ 6x10x3mm ~7uvs
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

3x10mm Ty y—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10mm
Arandela 3x10mm

26 AT 7YY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

E 3x12mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
3x10mm(F/H) Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂI||||||||||||||\|||||||| ——————————————————————
4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

[ Tornillo 4x10mm
3x10mm HIEX
F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x12mm TIEXR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm

4x10mm HIEZR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

[DMM] Tornillo 4x10mm F/H

EXDBHEICER.
. Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen
achten !
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos

de tornillos 3mm FAOYFvYk
O EESOERENLTES 3x12mm(F/H) Kartaofimutt
° unststofimutter
Remove these screws and Ecrou nylon

Tuerca Nylon

o] R

N~

retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach

Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les @sser

apres avoir installer

) I
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos @DX\,.\ / Wide (CER / Narrow I
después de instalar (14). Breit / Large / Ancho Eng / Etroit / Estrecho I

I

19



AT 7> ] Steering

Lenkung / Direction / Direccion 3x18mm H5 X

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
6.8mm R—LT> K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)
N R 4
@srovr
Tie Rod
Spurstangen
Barre de direction
#28mm Tirante
approx. 28mm A | @] INNNNN
ca. 28mm T 2
environ 28mm
aprox. 28mm 3mm 7’\11 b
Mutter
Ecrou
Clik :
3mm FOvFryh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

0 10 20 30 40mm Tuerca Nylon
M| on" :
------------------------------------------------- 68x102mm KL

Ball
Kugel
Rotule

6.8x8.7mm R—JL
Ball
oG\
Rotule
3mm (FrayFv i) e s Rétula
(ponni Q= :

(Kunststoffmutter)

(Ecrou nylon) .

(Tuerca Nylon) (AEDELY I =N

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat ein
Linksgewinde.

Le c6té avec le déport est
le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

(BLGovA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

20



2 I > 3YYv [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

IvIyyvizZyh
Engine Unit
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

@)
2 g

L K

SO

L e e e e e e e e e e e e — -

CI

O

\ ) 0 .\\\=///
SN \

®N0.36206 3PCUZYFYa—Y—ILEERYT 2 LENTY,

When assembling the clutch shoe, it is easier to assemble using the 3pc Clutch Shoe Tool (No.36206).

Die Montage der Kupplung ist einfacher, bei Verwendung eines Kupplungswerkzeug (Art.Nr. 36206).
Le montage des masselottes est plus facile avec l'option outils pour masselottes (#36206)
Para juntar las mazas, es mas facil hacerlo utilizando la herramienta prevista para ello (No.36206)

2 I > Yy /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

3x10mm

/
/-
g
1)
[

70
Q;O
0

wa@o
tcececd <
ety

1

3x8mm

3x10mm

@s5x12x02mm ¥4

Rondelle de callage

@F—rx—aLvr
Tapered Collet
Konus
CNtne d'embrayage
Cono de embrague.

@y kv r
Pilot Nut
Schwungscheibenmutter
Ecrou d'embrayage
Tuerca de embrague.

@ 7x11x05mm Tyvye—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 7x11x0.5mm
Arandela 7x11x0.5mm

@®3x5x02mm ¥4
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

Arandela
O " s

(AVEPZPAPIN IBE 1)
HURRETHEAILTS,
Assemble the following parts

with pulling the crankshaft.
Diese Teile bei gezogener
Kurbelwelle montieren.
Assembler les piéces suivantes
sur le vilebrequin
Monta las piezas siguientes
sobre el ciguenal.

Oovxy rtED @ 7—/c—

JLy hzERT %,

Use taper collet included in the kit.

Verwenden Sie den im Baukasten
enthaltenen Konus @

Utiliser le céne d'embrayage
inclus dans le ki

Utiliza la pieza Pinza conica
incluida en el kit.

® QomEwsz QoEic An,
The short side o must be in
the groove of.

Die kurze Seion muss in

die Nut von
La partie courte d @ doit étre
dans fente de .
El lado corto de la pieza @
deestar en la ranura de
la

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂnnmmmm —————————————————— 1

3x10mm Fv v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

5x 10x4mm ~RFY2T
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

21



3 I > 3YYv [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

Al
Front
Vorne
Avant
Delantero

4x6mm

4x10mm

4x6mm

&, L=
Rear

Hinten
Arriére
Trasero

22

4x6mm YIEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4xémm

Tornillo 4xémm F/H
] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x10mm 73V IFryvTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

Emm- :

Ory v icFse28a1E

FTHEHzHy hT 2,

1f ({93 contacts the engine, trim
away where required.

Falls @ den Motor beriihrt,
entfernen Sie Material wo nétig.

Limer afin qu'il ne touche
pas le moteur.

Lime @ para evitar que toque
el motor.

OE HHOTEHEDC ST

BEEY %

Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted
between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen
der Schrauben ein Stlick Papier
zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.

Serrez les vis en insérant une
feuille de papier entre les
dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando
un trozo de papel entre la
corona y el pifion.

O DTy yvicFss28a1E
FTHHzHy hT 2,
If contacts the engine, trim
away where required.

Falls den Motor bertihrt,
entfernen Sie Material wo nétig.
Limer afin que ne

touche pas le moteur.
Lime @ para que @ no toque
el motor.



31 H+ RA—R /Side Guard “\‘

Seitenschutz / Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral /P‘\ 3x10mm H5Ex
\&}§ = F/H Screw

Q N N SK Schraube

K‘:« (f‘ 3mm (Ff D> b) Vis F/H 3x10mm

& (Nylon Nut) Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

S\ )?x O\ (Kunststoffmutter) Dmmm 7777777777777777777777777 8
o @) =) & =k L (Ecrou nylon)
B \/ ( (Tuerca Nylon)

3x7mm Vv —
Washer
Scheibe

Rondelle 3x7mm

@ Arandela 3x7mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

[ 2

©

~ 77— / Muffler / Resonanzrohr

Echappement / Escape 3x10mm E'2

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ffffffffffffffffffffffff 1

4x4mm v REZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm 7IVINMFY L
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

of- 1

Oss0cabt s,

Trim the shaded portion away
so the exhaust pipe can exit.

Entfernen Sie den markierten
Bereich, damit das Resonanzrohr
korrekt montiert werden kann.

Ebavurer la partie grisée afin de
faire passer I'échappement.

Corte la parte sombreada para
que el tubo de escape pueda salir

O ~75—cabt TS 3,
Bend so it fits into the muffler.
Gemaefl Resorohr biegen
Courber si nécessaire.
Doblar para poder instalrlo

en el escape.

Muffler
Resonanzrohr
Echappement
Escape

23



36 £
[aV] al = 3 =0 o —
; 55 L£Ee & , ,
' = Q o I ! o @
| ~ =3 RPN : ' S
| pw 2L BgEp | , 22
T @@ 5885 539 ! 2 <5 &8
= D =
o LIl 2255 3060 | = |l o oa
EE | £ |8 2DFE8 . 2%=T | E B ngglo
EE | £ P CC_S3007F > E | 2eg B E2s53
2SS Q-6 INTN Suw S N £ o o £ 2 Eq B o §53 e
Q== o E <~ o D= =S50 %= Q-6 ! REZ B Chm.m o5 o
2 3IXX ! S EXN N =cOo2c3p0l S E % | S oS = N oo 8 [Clole]
[ @mm o @ = 0 T = @ EN | cno & >0 ®0 o) = =
X S ! o) A ®P9LwO 502 = | 2 GX= H 1 ( co2<
yeeL2 s§%2 5 onc N8 ecgaE §g2o 3HdE B e S5E2 SO0
Ypo== | 20 x= £ 'S S N=¢g 20 xX=! @ c 8 | 2 8 € ¢ | 5880
ALE | G = , .@.mnenr S = SHAE 5w 25 B £366 0589
NIves | Nsvos 5 ANANNRTT T RT3 0=0 NSceoesS'! waiIsSP H ~8g806 z=2gee
PLHSF VoIS F & )]?Mm%amm.nem VRSS! = _TeMed ﬂmEed
= " Q ; = - -
£ E = NSEZSES883ER € E = ~Sgeg NCgoo
E E = 230 oI 0 3G £ £ = 20588 (o588
o © = HARO o a®o < B m ] E SFN>0 OFERN>a
(qp) x x = Q (qp) x x =
(] (] SEE— Y o - Q @

O\ >~ /\\,/wr'.

:
0 =\ =
Nl
I 0
\
0
0

A0S ﬁ
& X
Y

740
)
0
0

\ E\wamm

A1y F
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor
Interrupteur
Interruptor

A1y F
Switch
Schalter

A7

% \fA@t 7

3
2x5mm
/fx

il o I I
s ol ] T o

w&@., =

14
@\ ry

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

WAEIY > 2 | Fuel Tank
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

2x5mm

g

24



35 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Ve s
/6%? Antenna

Tubo Antena

e
Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
Receptor

Antenne 4
fmonne FUFFIAT
ntena Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr

Tube d’antenne

36 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Ny FU—
Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria

XN

3x3mm v kER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

@ JvoEY
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

O xnky o 209 =R,
2Ry IEEAND ERL,

Better to fill some sponge
between radio box and
receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum
Schutz in Schaumstoff
einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection,
insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles
et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar
trozos de espuma entre los
componentes eléctricos.

G BT M £ - TR T
I %, #UGSERICK
2 7OROFAEICH > TR W,
Will not require bending depending

the receiver used. For details, refer
to R/C system instruction manual.

Muss nicht umgeknickt werden,
dies ist Empféangerabhéangig.
Bitte beachten Sie Anleitung der
Fernsteuerung.

Courber si nécessaire, selon le
modeéle de systéme radio utilisé.
Pour plus de détails se référer a
la notice de la radio.

Dependiendo del receptor que se
utilice, puede no ser necesario
curvarlo. Para mas detalles
remitase al manual de instrucciones
del equipo de radio

TORDHBAEESE(IC,

AR5 — =z .

Connect as per radio instruction
manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaf
der Bedienungsanleitung lhrer
RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones
del manual del equipo de radio.

2x20mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm
Tornillo 2x20mm 1

!Illll\l|ll||llll\l|ll|l\l|l|||l||l\||l|||l||l\||l| ***************

O 2 HRy 7 20T ERICI.
ARV VEEAND ERW,
Better to fill some sponge

between radio box and
receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum
Schutz in Schaumstoff
einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection,
insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles
et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar
trozos de espuma entre los
componentes eléctricos.

25



707K / Radio / RC-Anlage

Radio / Equipo de Radio ®7voey

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

D21 yFa—RERY YD
FIZAND.
Put the switch cord in the box.
Flhren Sie das Schalterkabel in
die Box.
Placer le céble dans le boitier.
Introduzca el cable en la caja

707K /Radio / RC-Anlage | [N

Radio / Equipo de Radio ©) 3x15mm ER

Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm

3x15mm 3x15mm Tornillo 3x15mm

3x15mm ﬂI||\|||||||||||\|||||||||||||| fffffffffffffffffff 8

3x15mm

2.6 x5mm B EZ

53 F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x5mm

[ Tornillo 2.6x5mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

OBl cv—tryvy—cFs93

27T U TH—R sas@eemrs,

If servg jpterferes with chassis at
step , use .

Falls die Servos in Schritt
kontakt mit dem Chassis haben,
verwenden Sie .

Si le servo interfére avec le chassis
a l'etape , utiliser

Si el servo interfiere con el chassis

HO en el paso ], utilice la pieza(5)

i

)
()
ai(f) :
®

28y b L —7R @
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo
Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas Steering Servo

Lenkservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

2 6x5mm @*T—TT"\‘LCNEU)ZI“L\j‘V va&

NZ—=RIERT 2.

Use rubber bushings and collars
included in the servo.

Verwenden Sie die Gummidampfer
und Hilsen aus dem Lieferumfang
des Servo.

Utiliser les silents blocs et
entretoises livrés avec le servo.

Utilice los silent bloc y los tirantes
que vienen con en el servo

26



Screw

3x10mm EX

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm

i

Connect the servos to the receiver.

Verbinden Sie die Stecker

O axv9—=86T 3,

Brancher les fiches.

Conectar.

Screw

3x10mm EX

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂnnm\\\\\\\m\\\

27

3x10mm

3x10mm

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x10mm




41 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

(XARY I R
{Completed)
(komplett)

(Vue compléte)
(Terminado)

3x10mm

3x10mm

3x10mm(F/H)

3x10mm(F/H) 3x10mm(F/H)

28

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

i

3x10mm YIEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm



42 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

43 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Y adada

@ 58mm R—JLTY R (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Roétula (L)

Z2FFULTOY R
Steering Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette de direction
Tirante de Direccion

|||mnnum|||—i||mmmmmm

5.8mm EEfR—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Rétula biselada

(AEDELY I =N

The side with the step is a reverse
screw.

Die markierte Seite hat ein
Linksgewinde.

Le coté avec le déport est le
pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

3x15mm S EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

3mm Ea =
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

(A LSH
Parallel
Parallel
Parallele
Paralelo

29



707 / Radio / RC-Anlage

Radio / Equipo de Radio 2x8mm TPEZ

TP Screw
@ —hik—> LK Treibschr
Servo Horn Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo 3x3mm tvhEX

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

A £/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

%

@omm 2k vie—
Stopper
Stellring
Arretoir
Prisionero

@vyr—vzzuvy
Linkage Spring
Gestange Feder
Ressort Tringlerie
Muelle Gas

@Oy hLOy R
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange
Tringlerie d' accélération

Varilla de Gas g/

(A PPEPEEE L

R R

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to
4mm Length.

Silikonschlauch auf
4mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de
4mm de la durite silicone .

Corte el tubo de silicona
con una longitud de 4mm.

(BR5
Parallel
Parallel
Paralléle
Paralelo

30



Vergaseranlenkung / Réglages de la tringlerie de gaz / Ajuste varillaje gas

A0y ~MLY > —5FE / Throttle Linkage Adjustment

<Za—kZI>

<BDE - XOv RJLINA >

< Neutral > < FWD - Full Throttle >
< Neutral > < Vorwaerts - Vollgas >
< Neutre > < Plein Gaz >

< Neutro > < Maximo Gas >

#1.0mm
approx. 1.0mm
ca. 1.0mm
environ 1.0mm
aprox. 1.0mm

<7L—%>

< Brake >

< Bremse >

< Frein>

< Freno > \@

#1.0mm
approx. 1.0mm
ca. 1.0mm
environ 1.0mm
aprox. 1.0mm

4 I 7—%"Y—7+— /AirCleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre a air / Filtro de aire

3x10mm
ol

~

© ©
©

b2 Y

F / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

No.96176

@HGTIF7—oU—F—AA)L
(100cc)
HG Air Cleaner Oil (100cc)
HG Luftfilteroel (100cc)
HG Huile de filtre & aire (100cc)
HG Aceite Filtro Aire (100cc)

T / Bottom / unten

Bas / Parte inferior

-

@

O -y v
Upper Linkage — Rear Brake
Oberes Gest. — Bremse hinten
Tringlerie supérieure — Frein arriere
Varilla superior — Freno trasero

GO Ta—vov g
Lower Linkage — Front Brake
Unteres Gest. — Bremse vorn
Tringlerie inférieure — Frein avant
Varilla inferior — Freno delantero

@ 1mmUTFRBELAVNES I
A0y MVAKNYTRY ) 12—
THET %,

Adjust the carburetor with this
screw so it cannot close more
than Tmm.

Vergaser so einstellen, dass ein
1mm Spalt offen bleibt

Ajuster l'ouverture du carburateur
avec cette vis. Toujours laisser
une ouverture de 1mm.

Ajustar el carburador con este
tornillo para que no cierre méas
de 1mm.

(DES:

Full Throttle
Vollgas
Plein gaz
Gas Maximo

3x10mm YAV I IAER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

O A% LHAEETH
Soak inner sponge with oil.
Benetzen (Aufsaugen) Sie den

Filter mit Luftfilter Ol.
Imbiber la mousse d'huile.
Empape el interior de la esponja
con aceite

=y rHBOHGT7—
7U—F+—FHTY,
Specially for the HG Air Cleaner
included in the kit.
Speziell fir den im Baukasten
enthaltenen HG Luftfilter.

Huile spéciale filtre a air livré dans

le kit.
Especial para el filtro de aire HG
incluido en el kit

31



47 I 7—7%"Y—2+— /AirCleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre a air / Filtro de aire

48 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Ve

") - 70Y A
Short) — For Front
Kurz) — Vorne
Courte) — Avant
Corto) — Delanteros

&) - UTH
Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten
Longue) — Arriére
Largo) — Traseros

G @ -70vrm
(Short) — For Front
(Kurz) — Vorne
(Courte) — Avant
(Corto) — Delanteros

(R - UTA

Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten

Longue) — Arriere
Largo) — Traseros

(
(
(
(

@EiciEn s,
Fit into groove.
In die Nut einsetzen.
Introduire dans la rainure
Colocar en la ranura

Z0Y A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

Uy A
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

32

@®7voey
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

O RESDEREALTES,
Remove these screws and
retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und
nach Montage von ‘
wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
apres avoir installer 3
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar ([09).

2.6mm

FOvryh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

Ty —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2.6mm

Arandela 2.6mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

35mm OUYY
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique

2.6mm

6.8mm R—)LTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

Q| 4

ExbY(B)
Piston (Black)
Kolben (Schwarz)
Piston (Noir)
Piston (Negra)

H5— ()
Collar (Thick)
Gleitlager (Dick)
Bague (Epais)
Casquillo (Grueso)

H5— (8
Collar (Thin)
Gleitlager (Diinn)
Bague (Mince)
Casquillo (Fino)

cuvy
C-ring
C-Ring
ClipenC
ClipenC



49 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

FVIR—=AA I

EXNY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

Q@;

Shock Oil

Silikon-Oel

O Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

50 %"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

p
\_ J

<70 K~AE>

< For Front >

< Vorne >

Avant #92mm

< Avant > approx. 2mm

< Delantero > ca. 2mm
environ 2mm
aprox. 2mm

[@)(

<UVvH>

< For Rear >

< Hinten >

Aria #92mm

< Arriere > approx. 2mm

< Trasero > ca. 2mm
environ 2mm
aprox. 2mm

Z0Y A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

Uy A
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

(AIS SNz 2
Pull down the piston.
Kolben nach unten ziehen.
Tirer vers le bas le piston.
Mueva el piston hacia abajo

B 2PE BB <CEVNETARS,
Puts in to the extent that it
becomes somewhat low.
StoBdampfer Ol bis zur Kante
einfullen.
Remplir 'amortisseur.
Rellene el depoésito

@ LTt sEzEE3,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen,
bis keine Luftblasen mehr zu
sehen sind.

Puis, actionner doucement le
piston vers le bas et vers le
haut afin d'éliminer les bulles
d'airs.

Mueva el pistédn hacia arriba 'y
hacia abajo para eliminar las
burbujas de aire.

() AL—X B DR B0
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Prifen Sie den Kolben auf
Leichtgangigkeit.

Vérifier que le piston bouge
doucement.

Compruebe que el piston se
mueve libremente

6.8mm R—JL

Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

O A1 ILERT 2,
Put an oil.
Etwas Ol auftragen.
Mettre un peu d'huile
Ponga aceite

OM®w-7ovrm
(Short) — For Front
(Kurz) — Vorne
(Courte) — Avant
(Corto) — Delanteros

@ (&) - VA
(Long) — For Rear
(Lang) — Hinten
(Longue) — Arriére
(Largo) — Traseros

(CESONZs= Xk TE N
Compress the spring and install @
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

und schieben Sie ) auf.
Compresser le ressort pour
monter Q7).
Comprima el muelle e instale @

M ARYI—ERTY VT~

DEZEDE S,

Join the chase of stopper and
spring sheet

Déampferteller und Kugelpfanne
aneinander ausrichten.

Placer la coupelle d'amortisseur
sur I'axe de piston.

Una la horquilla y el prisionero al
muelle

33



70> k%> JX— | Front Shock / Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros

70V KTV~

Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

1)474 > JX— | Rear Shock / Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros

V&I~

Rear Shock
Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

34

3x5mm v kEZR(R)
Set Screw (Silver)
Gewindestift (Silber)
Vis BTR 3x5mm (Argent)
Prisionero 3x5mm (Plateado)

3mm FAOYFY K
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

smm FY—Tva
Shock Bushing
Dampferlager
Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

3 x25mm A7 Yai—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

i — 2

O migr
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

3x5mm tvhkEX(ER)
Set Screw (Silver)
Gewindestift (Silber)
Vis BTR 3x5mm (Argent)
Prisionero 3x5mm (Plateado)

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

s5mm V=T va
Shock Bushing
Dampferlager
Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

GDsx25mm 2HU2—E>
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

01— 2

(A GVA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.



53 5 A V& MR+ —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

54 54 &K —JL / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<7y hrA>
< For Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delantero >

= = _—

S\ TP
Y

.’4@—’ —

<UVH>
< For Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriére >
< Trasero >

4

i/ ////

O sshioyyF—STEER

ZzENWVWCLTHEL,

Clean the tire rims with thinner
beforehand.

Klebeflaechen der Reifen und
Felgen fettfrei machen!

Nettoyer la surface a coller du
pneu avec un papier abrasif.

Limpie cuidadosamente
los bordes.

O=ESEcyvEFTRE .
BEEEERI DL D DML A
RRICEHREEET 5.

Lift edge of tire and apply
small amount of instant
glue all around.
Sekundenkleber wie
dargestellt eintreufeln.
Appliquer un point de colle a
pneus comme indiqué.
Aplique unas pequefias gotas
de cianocrilato.

A=A Ry X—F v k
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexagono rueda

PN

4 N
\ /

NN

35



RF« /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

3x12mm

36

RFrEY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll ********************** 2

OrFEol, BoESic
HIFTHESEBMDAUNETT,
Slightly bend the body pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum
besseren Greifen leicht biegen,
wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas
de carroceria para facilitar la
instalacion.



Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantero)

K=& (70> K) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn)

@7 O0YRDRSZZEZT. N—ADRENTEFT,
Adjust the front toe by making the tie rod longer or shorter.
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteros alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

* v >~ /\—FA / Camber Adjustment
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 Yy/\—OY RORIZEZTHF v V/N\—ABOFENTEET,

Adjust the front/rear camber by making the upper rods longer or shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

XATATFv v\~

N—1> < » Negative Camber
Toe -in / Negativer Sturz
Vorspur \ _—— Carrossage négatif
Pincement positif AT 7T Camber Negativo
Positiva
RIT 4 TFv 2 /\—
— 5 \ ! Positive Camber
A | v Positiver Sturz
Toe - out -
Nachspur \ Carrossage pgsmf
N P Camber Positivo
k D Pmcement négatif \ i
7 \ Negativa \ /
Y140y R / \ 7Zwy)X\—Avy R v o
Tie Rod Upper Rod
Spurstange Oberer Querlenker VN
Biellette Biellette supérieure
Tirante Superior
LORE i LORE ki LOoRE JAYN/UT 1
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB | AFTUVUREEBRALE [8<TB | a—FUvsmmorms| | [F<TR 70Yh | AT T YUY TRIERY AL MARIE 3.
Longer. EHIC RS, Shorter. BB, Longer. Front Ste_enng bec_omes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer. Enters corners more laenger. Vorne weicheres Einlenkverhalten
Allonger. weicheres Einlenkverhalten| Racourcir. aggressively. AII’onger. Avant Entrée d«la‘wrag'e plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccion mas suave.
Conduccion mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RIF4T EpUIN— v JA—FUYIMRICU PP HIND PR D,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva| Positive Camber Rear Rea( tire grip bgcomes worse when entering corners.
k=1 k=77~ Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven .
Toe -in Toe - out » I L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage est
Carrossage positif Arriere moins efficace.
Vorspur Nachspur Camber Positivo Traseros | p,
Pincement Pincement eor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif B<TB 7Ovk | A=F YUY IHHORIGNREL 25,
Convergencia Convergencia Shorter. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer. Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourcir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
. . Més corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva més agresiva.
Py1Oy RORSE, ERALICT BT Lo
Ensure that the length of both left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFvVIN— URd A—F UV THBRICY VI THIARDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriere Les pneus arriére ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo Traseros Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

Pryi—OyRORSE, EARALIKTZI &,
Ensure that the length of both left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 75 / Ride Height / Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura
@YV RT7—LDEY NEXDFHAER TERDRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.

Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriére
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

ALY F (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschllssel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

ES)

Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol
Altura

P v y—mERFICHEE, FIWERLF. RICHo> < DES LB, £AOFE®

FEFICHEIC D LS ICRHET BT &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model. When setting down
the model again, check if both front wheels touch down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf achten, dass die
Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf. Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chéassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le chéassis par le
millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera. Compruebe si
las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo tiempo al bajar el modelo

Ly hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR
Prisionero

Yy hERZELD S,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.
Apretando el prisionero.

BHENTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y NERZEDZHD,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.
Aflojando el prisionero.

ES Y AT

Ride height becomes higher.

Mehr Bodenfreiheit.
La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.

37



1oshpeas 6dIN ONYIANI

EEET LSS / NOILYHOJHOO OHSOAM €102 ®

M/ AMY00HHI

ND9EEMAI 1))

< JopenBiuowy >
< Jnass|uowy >
< Jajdwepgolg >
< J9glosqy ooys >
< =\NRE>
<eJlosel] >
< a1y >
<UBJUIH >

< JOJO\ >
< IndJoN >
< JojowsBunuuaiqiap >
< aulbug >
<ALAT>

<olpes sp efey> [
<olpel Jenog >
<xog DY >
< xog olpey >
<Y G K>

(H/d)wwo L xy

(H/4)wwoixe
(Hd)wwzixe w\

A\

\|

R |~

-

\

\

LN

\
\
-\

\

(Hid)wwoxy

(Hrd)wwgxy

-

NO9EEMAI{1)

M/ AP00HHI [

< Jopenbiuowy >

< Jnassiuowy >

< Joydwepgolg >

< Jaquosqy 3o0ys >
< =MNARE>

\

< (g) esolueRQ >
<(g) ey > ;

< (2) BUIOn > < (1) elsjuejeg >

< () oig> <(1) weny >
<@ +N~<dc> < () auiop >
< (1) oi4>

<(DN<oc>

N

< [esjuao efe) >
< [BJ)UBD [SIUBIDYIP Bp JopeD >
< asneyabagaiian asspiw aiqg >

< X0Queax) Jsjua) >
<Y gl E—£7R>

@ M/ AMP00HSI

. <olpey ap elepueg > WoseeMdI () N
=\ < olpeJ aune|d >

<enedoipey e1q >

< oreld opey > 3031dS3a
ST 3319103 ANA
ONNNHOJIFZSNOISO1dX3
M3IA d3d01dX3 F#HEL @

38



43#%[X] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>~/ Front/Vorne / <7av k1) >
Avant / Delantera <Front (1) >
< Vorne (1) >
< Avant (1) >
< Delantero (1) >

4x10mm
<78Yc7T7 > \@m-'

< Front Differential >
< Vorne Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Avant >

< Diferencial Delantero >

©)1F346-04

IF434
3x10mm(F/H)

4x10mm

©2)1F440

1-W401005 /
IF427B Wo201H f— H10mm
5% W5015 .
A _IF442KY |F4ZSB !
o) 3x18mm g -3 D—6diFasky |
1
IF425-29.5 i

IF4288

IF442KY .-
IF4288 oy —60)IFW12
‘(f%r;r,r, 3
O
_%—. IF428B

IF464H

@

(9BRG022 /
IF418

3x15mm
I
IF462H \%
GHLA43 :
<)
“\\\\\\\V 1
: m\\\\\\’) ) |
)

(6D 97008-36H
LA43

IF462H  3x15mm

{0 IFa17
1-W301010
I
- (9YBRGO22 /
| - IF418
i &5 <>)
({®1F332 H g A
<7EYE(@) > U@
- BRG022 / — T 417
<Front (2) > IFW417J§ ' Fae \ ®
< Vorne (2) > ]

<Avant (2) > 3x18mm —E
< Delantero (2) >
IF418

{0IF418

3x18mm

39



X#7L— b / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte /
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

I
| I
3x15mm Q& :

[y =
12
> @
m
N
(2
»

982271

¥ N\,
' %—@ IF454
®IF278 N@moos
. N 7006(\@/ )

e @
\ ()IFa14 \

1

N {J

g/3x3mm
—a—(QIFa14
¢ N

S
N

A IF454

X A7k 2 Z | Radio Box / RC Box /
Boitier radio / Caja de radio




4 —F£1MRv Y X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

IF469 /
92638

i

P

=

—\Z -

< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

I >V / Engine / Verbrennungsmotor /
Moteur / Motor

3x10mm(F/H) |

)

2D 1IFw339

3x8mm

41



)47 / Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Trasera

3x5mm

3x1 2mm(F/H)

3’!-‘)‘
- 4)IF346-04
T _ IF272
(\— . Mwamm
. IF4 - 4x18mm
AN 97002 ﬂ =TT
<\l‘ -

awv

AN - 3x12mm(F/H)
AN -
\\\ .IF463H v :/ ?Xamm(cap 3x35mm(Cap)
N ,— ~-
. IF433 _IIF 3x10mm
N - 3x18mm(F/H)
& Ax10mm IF408C

e/3x3mm (6)IF460-2.5 3x3mm
2x5mm

3mm

) IF42

60)IF433

W5015
<UVYTT > W0201H

4x10mm < Rear Differential >
< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >
< Diferencial Trasero >

G IF144

IF452

4x10mm

. (38)IFW326GM
IF422B \

N I
Nl

97039-25 IFW326GM

i 5x4mm

J

(46)IF426-68.5 :

\

42




77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential

Différentiel / Diferencial 4x4mm
<70vk/UvA> I]/@IF402

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

" R BRGO05

%
X IF402
© IF402 (% @ ﬂ/@

IF402  3x12mm AN IF412
(F/H)
IF411

<tvy—H>
< For center > 1 IF402
< Mitte > 7

\ BRGO05
< Pour le centre > Z QU
< Central > IF413 @ S S (19 1F410-46
BRGO005

ﬂ/® IF402

IF404-01 : '\. IF402 (% @
®IF402 3x12mm el IF413
©IF402 IF411 (F/H)

%> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

- - 20 IF470-02
N <7OY~HE>
- i \}/\:\\ % ] & IF346-09 < For Front >
- IF471 ! W];\\\ j/ N 1-N2630N <Vorne >
N . 005~ < ) IFW346-05C <Avant >
. ¥ H 1-W200604 < Delanteros >

~
~
So RS
~ ~
. \ ~o
~ ~
~ \y

~

({9 1FW140-02

~

~
\\
@) IF346-09 S~
~
1-N2630N  ~><_
' , .~

Ry IFW346-050 oL

- N % @/1-W200604
g \\ @

I
|
I
I
I
|
I ~o
< <

- ————————

< For Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Traseros >




=Y %
Part Names
FI7—ZNvF*v(5A)

AT =

AA (F— No. & A% |k Efiffi
Quantity (FaA)

SPARE PARTS

=Y %
Part Names
=Rt /\—=RZ k (MP9)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AA (F— No. & A |k Efiffi
Quantity (FaA)

IF30-1 Diff. Case Packing (5pcs) ®x5 473 IF418 Servo Saver Post (MP9) @x4 @x2 1785
oo [ o | [ | e D v
T A i - A [P 787 | | 1F821 | Froniioh Gantor (P9) | 8ka  ubonnisin| 1260
R T | [ oo e Lo S o
EOE oo | ST SN
o] e S S o) || e R o
o] ot SRS o) [P e e
o 2o o i | (G| D ot
o A e e | [ L i we
o |G g wo| | | e
IF274 | 3aie P (SpeaniEonS) | %2 20| | "8 | Goparnmsatipe) o |gea o X! sa0
IF275 | Knckie Arm (L ANPORS) | @ 8 1050 | | IF429 | Gits Sty ot ipe) | BB D@x1 ®x2| 525
EOle e S o) (oo lEs iy |z
IF277 | G Gear Set (MPORS) | 2 2310 | | IF431 | Eocincoun Pite (Cunme /)| 972 mrsi e 4| 1155
IF278 | By Mount ot (MPORS) | 052, (i 420 | | IF432 | 300 Fiuinast (35mmm Mgy | BX 1575
IF279 | Gontor DI Plate (IPORS) | B 525 | | IF433 | Gacaio Brace Sot (M) | @ @x1 8x4 | 630
IF280 | Sortor Jor Oup (MPoRey | @ x 1 Jamer x| 420 | | iFaae | SR SR gy | @1 630
IF281 | Gonor Drve Sha (L_BaMPong) | 50 X 473 | | 1F408 | oo (k1 dpea ey | %4 525
IF252 | Cartor e St (L1 13 ShMPoRG)| 0 X 683 | [IF439C] o o s ot /a1 | B0 2625
IF253 | Coner Sorow (L34 SpeahIPoRg)| 1 X 2 315 | | IF440 | fuc oS o o/ e | €2 2100
IF332 | Telrod @x2 x4 1260 | | IF441 | ad v Soov - o i) 22 2100
IF341 | & S Sha | @x4 945 | | "2 | Cofor Sue, Busi Set (Whie) | @@ B REE@x2 | 525
704 | Sol Shook Bushin (or i Shon)| 29 X4 S ciscem 4| 045 B bimas for sattng

e %ﬁé&%{%&%ﬁg ﬁe‘,ﬁ?c/f/ﬁ;?{)) ®OOW@x4 630 IF443 %ﬁ%ﬂfjﬁgéﬁéég /){\Ahépgg)) @x 840
IF346 | ¥V \—F vy TTvvaty IF444 | ELY > 7t v K (MP9

.07 | Shock Cap Bushing Set Wx4 420 B |Fuel Tank Set (MP9) @x1 @@x2 1890
36 | HC Deptragm for B Shoapes | 8% 4 525 | | 01" | P Tank Buch Sot 19y | ®x2 263
IF351 ;I;éoa(;/ S?Jv?trcﬁ goz;s_\y @x1 525 IF445 Ziﬁtbaggglzllla;e%((gzrfnzgt:;f//hygg)) @ x1 840
"ok | Wing Gy 'Y | @x 1155 | | IF446 | Gobiind pie (Gunmetal/pg)| (0 1 2520
IF402 g]f?tb\e/;e)lbé\:\;rgejt &%';’9) B®®x2 ®Q@x4 578 IFa52 | % Elﬁ;’ ';;\,E%F)Jg) @@x1 @x2 525
IF403 | 57 Bmem o (',‘:g:F%,R,V/lP"Q)P ND@x1 578 | | IF453 gfgy‘,v,?o%t/ h @x1 @x2 420
IF404 | Gonter O, Gase Set (MPo) | 10 B 600 | | 1Fasa | i S Y [ B RRR D, 1050
IF—S?4 E_)—;l?f.%;sé/&:s:\:k;%ggl%%é; ®x5 525 x2

IF405 | Somer Dif Mount (WP9) | 8@ B x 630 | | IF455 | i e (unmeta o o) | EDX 2 315
FE® | Bk rioad Set (RaR o) | D®x 1 G x2 735 | | "33 | From Swy tar (2ot | X 473
IF409 | Birmer (MPo) @x1 420 | | "3% | Al Suay o (25 oo ipg) | S0 X 525
T30 | Soor Gaar 6T Mb)@ I i e T 420
IF411| 537t Bovel Shatt (opes / MbS)| D X2 315 | | "7 | 7 o Flngod o ol s o) | ©X 2 525
IF412 | B Shat (apsswire) | @x2 998 | | "TE* | &S Fangod Hard Bl G 19 | 69 % 2 525
IF413 | Ganter Dit Shat (3o Sy 00X 2 1050 | | "TH | T T a2 ) 59 % 2 420
IF414 | 3t Cam St uPs) |G 788 | | IF466 | Goto it & Sao Mo Spaoer b0t | D8 x 2 420
IF417 | Saruo Saver pesy (MP9) | @@ x 1995 | | 1F467 | Cor e B et Py | X2 fsmcipanenX?| 630

44




ANTIN=Y

SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F— No. & A% [ K EA
Quantity (FaA)

IN—=Y %
Part Names

AR (F— No. & A% [ K EA
Quantity (FiaA)

IN—Y %

Part Names

I77YU—F—tv b (MP9 TKI2)| (5 (8 (85 {8 N—ROFZHRRILE —
IF469 | Air Cleaner Set (MP9 TKI2) x 1 1365 IFW407 HarE [j_gwerﬁSus. Ho|\|deﬁr y x1 1995
3x10mm Y S EZ N=RUTYOT7HRY YT RAT Y1~
3§10mm F/Hchrew IFW415 (3.5%49mm / ZpCS/ MP9) @ X2 840
T7H—F—ARTS Hard Rear Lower Sus. Shaft Screw | 3mm /o> + v ~
IF-g?g At glejan; sﬂ;e’(%?g %5!%’) x2 1365 (3.5x49mm / 2pcs / MP9) 3mm Nylon Nut 2
ZLTy REYITTVI—ty b M 6.8x8.7mm R—JL 36mmAY S RE
IFA70 | Threaded Big Shock Set M | & 60) 609 &0 61D G 6510 |  |IFW416| 5 8yg 7mm Ball BX2 giommbocsaon 2| 578
v | e | 72 Y| 578
M2.6mm FOvFv b 58mmMR—/LTY R
Mz2.6mm Nylon Nut 2 LA43 | 5 '8mm Ball End @ x 12 315
M2x6x0.4mm 7y 3 — O J>7(P6)
M2x6x0.4mm Washer 2 ORGO6 O-ring (P6) @ x15 420
IF470 | AL7 v K€y 75 I~ —A(M/L=55/2pcs) W0201| 5.8mm /\— R/R—JL (5pcs)
-01 | Threaded Big Shock Case (M/L=55/2pcs)| & X 2 3465 H | 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) ®@x5 735
3% | Throaded Big Snock Cap | @4 1890 | |W0204| Q8T Bl (it )| B 4 735
S [T 3 e T | o] SRR e
IFA71 | Tivoaded B Shock SetS 6300 | WS040 & ich tight Inner Sponge | 2 X 4 1470
@)x 2 @) —zt W5652| \M+57Y3V94F I(J0RJIT7H M x2 1995
X 4 @) One set H | High Traction Tire Micro Square H | < X
M2.6mm + 0>+ v k Y—=JLRR7 U7 (5x10x4)4 A
M2.6mm Nylon Nut % 2 BRGO01 shield Bearing (5x10x4 / 4pcs) @x4 1050
M2x6x0.4mm 7y — Y—=JLRR7Y Y7 (8x16x5)2 A
M2x6x0.4mm Washer * 2 BRGO0S| ghield Bearing (8x16%5 / 2pcs) @x2 683
IF471 | ALTY REwTY V== (S/L=4T/2pcs) Y—JLRR7Y V7 (6x10x3)2 A
-01 | Threaded Big Shock Case (S/L=47/2pcs) x2 3360 BRG022| gpelq Bearing (6x10x3 / 2pcs) x2 1050
ey T TS T £
FE* | S cord (MPOTRIB/ KDY | @ B @ 1 1050 | [BROO31| Shici Boaring (an x4 ) 25ce)| 9 X 2 1050
= T 3 = ——<,=
IF476 gFI;CC7F7IJVThLeI) b,\m E%Gs“h‘;ﬁ M@x 420 1708 Z}jol7or Kntgnz:(é%gk) ®@x4 525
Cw ) — R W » | SN )30
IFA78 | Batory Box Set 0" | @@ x1 B | 840 | | 74018| KEBIh Engine @x 21000
IFazg | £ 2Ny 2 Aty b @@ x 1 840 | |82271| Ko aopsoreak x 1 6300
M2x30mm £z REF 21— 7 (2.4x6x1m)
M2x30mm Screw 92213 | Fuel Tube (24x6x1m) x1m 735
M2x5mm £ X RAFyTEY
M2x5mm Screw 92638 Snap Pin @ x 10 210
AWTL—=NHAY A5 ) w7 TKI3) 92653 | 5.8mm \=Ri=Jb¥/314 Y M3O R [ 4pcs) 3x3mm £y hEZ
IF480 | Radio Plate (Gunmetal TK13) | @ X 1 1470 H | 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0 hole / 4pos) | 89X 4 3xamm Set screw X 4| 945
IF481 ?a:k%éj 2 @x1 @x4 568 | |92703 ,\ﬁu?ﬂ;_séﬁz_pégf’cs‘) @x2 315
HD 2=/t 24277 ML=91/20csMPI TKI) | o 3x6x0.Tmm ¥ I
IFA82 | 11" iversal Swing Shaft (L=t 2pcsPo Tkig)| &8 X 2 3990 | | 96641 | 3y540.1mm Shim @x10 473
N7« v k (MP9 TKI2) KREOIVVRTA,YRI =) 13x16x0.15mm > I
IFB00S Body Set (MP9 TKI2) Unpainted clear body, masking sheet 3360 96772 | 13x16x0.15mm Shim @x 10 473
TUYRRT &y FH— 8x12x0.2mm < I 5
IFB131 Pri#ted lég—zjz/_get & Wx 1 I?)_ejgal i 6090 96773 | gx12x0.2mm Shim 5;(5}5]-\ ’ 210
PV Bion Whae! apes e /o) | 8 4 1890 | 96774 | 5000 5omm S @ x5 315
IFwas | G ot bl oY~ @@x2 315| |97002 ,’;'fjﬂfpﬁﬁgfgm) x 10 263
3PC 75 vFA7U >4 (1.00) > —Ity K (FD65) | @@ @ @ x 2
IFWS53 | 3pC Clutch Spring (1.00) @xs 420 97008 | |jnkage Set (FD65) @x1 @ x4 1365
PRI | Whee! tidb (Gunmetal /4pes)| @ @ x4 S| 1155 Do e x4
—_R7w)—Mw R N —o —=
] e e | 52 oo | s
SPNA—=R7v/X{—Av R(U¥) 97035 | 77y FRIL(13T/BB 94 7 /IFW46)
IFW124| Sp Hard Upper Rod (Rear) x2 1260 13| Clutch Bell (137/BB-Type/Fwag)| & x 1 2310
IFW140| % > /)X\—> + 7 k (L=53mm) 26mm 7y -] FAOVFYN 97039 | 27 2 —E > (3x25mm/4pcs)
-02 | Shock Shaft (L=53mm) X2 5 g Washer /yon Nt 12| 840 25 | Screw Pin (3X25mm/4pcs$ @ x 4 368
IFW140| O U > T &y k ®@®x4 N7 7=ART v N21-28 77 [5pcs)
-05 | O-ring Set X2 840 97045 | Muffler Gasket (21-28 Class/5pcs) @Dx5 1260
F—/X—aLv k&
IFW143| Tanered abvbEyh  l@@xt 473 —H —YBRBEL TLWEN Y ABDET,
s - PR ZOBE. RE—VERENEASNTVET,
|F\f\(/)1249 ghgclk\ Sh;f‘t\’,(l?—|6\3(n|71;'|6)3mm) X 2 ;I%Wmvvlvg;er/ /T\l{yﬁ);mrﬂ 840 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
. - , - Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
IFW326/ i —=L\T (70— /MPY [ TT7 [ 11 X451) 9) D x 4 Sxdmm £y hER 4 1155 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
GM | Wheel Hub (Narrow / MP9 / 777 / Gunmetal) 5x4mm Set Screw Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
IFW332| 7y 1 (FILIF v ILT7—LF)
201 | Bushing (For Aluminum Knuckle Arm) | @ X 4 525
IFW336| +1 OVfARS =Ty AV XTIy Y)
GM | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Gunmetal) | @9 X 4 1260
BPCHD IV ZvFYa—
IFW339| 35C HD Aluminum Ciutch Shoe | @ @ x 3 1680

45



IN—Y %

A7 32I8—"Y OPTIONAL PARTS

A

K E A

IN—Y %

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A

K E A

Part Names

Description

(Btd)

Part Names

Description

(Btd)

AKA14001| 1/8 /8%~ -Beam(\=R /2 A} VT —fF | AKA 547 /4 v =2V y0ty h 2590 IF347 | # > /)X—EZ > (1.3x5 7)) | @ e)ert  svi-tyr(v78 505
H 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Hard AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -135 | Shock Piston (1.3x5 Hole) instead of {@9,21). For Shock setting
AKATAO01| 1/8/%%— 1Beam(3 74 71 | 2 N4>~ AKAI A7 ] 45F=2R0IDEI N | e IF347 | > /X—EZ k> (1.3x6 7N) | @)Lkt svr-tyr(v98 595
M 1/8 Buggy I-Beam (Medium / 2-pes) with inners | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -136 | Shock Piston (1.3x6 Hole) instead of 199,219). For Shock setting
AKA14001| 1/8/8%—1-Beam(V 7 /2 )1V F~ff | AKA 547 [ ¥ F =R IDEY b 2520 IF347 | ¥V )IN—ERX K~ > (1.3x8 7N) | @ ekt svi-ty7(v78 505
S | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -138 | Shock Piston (1.3x8 Hole) instead of {39,21). For Shock setting
AKA14001 1/ 8 /N\F—-Beam(V 7K /2 A)| AKA &1 ¥ 1575 IF347 | ¥V IN—ERZ K> (1.4x5 7N) | @ e)err  sui-ty7(v78 505
SX | 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Soft AKA Tire -145 | Shock Piston (1.4x5 Hole) instead of {39,21). For Shock setting
AKA14001| 1/8 /0%~ 1-Beam(—=/(=Y 7} [ 2 NA VT = | AKASAY [ AV =RV YDty b 2625 IF348 | Ey75vt=27U I MBL(Ly K [9-16/L=95)| Q) &34 §u)i-ty T4 7R 1260
Vv 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -916 | Big Shock Spring M&L (Red/9-1.6/L=95) | instead of @03 For Shock setting
AKA14001( 1/ 8 /%~ I-Beam(A—/{=Y 7k /2 N) | AKA 71+ 1680 IF348 | Ey791t=27Y 7 MBL(54 M~ /10-14/L=95) @c‘:ﬁ?ﬁ& FII=tyT4 VTR 1260
VX | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Super Soft | AKA Tire -1014 | Big Shock Spring M8L (Light Blue / 10-1.4/L=95)| instead of @0. For Shock setting
AKA14001| 1/8 /%~ FBeam i —VEER(\=R /2 \) | A —)LEEEE AKA 54 ¥ DLy b 3360 IF348 | £y/9v/t-27Y 7 MaL(TI—/10-16/L=95) | @B & 5X3a  §vit—ky7 4078 1260
HPW | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Hard Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set -1016 | Big Shock Spring M&L (Blue / 10-1.6/L=95)| instead of @5. For Shock setting
AKA14001( 1/8 /%~ 1Beam if ~IVEBR(S T4 7L |2 N) | A —LEEEE AKA 947Dy b 3360 IF348 | Ey/8uI=270 v MBL(TY -y [11-1 41=95)| @) & 38 §u)t-tyT (V7B 1260
MPW | 1:8 Buggy I-Beam Medium Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set -1114 | Big Shock Spring M8L (Green / 11-1.4 /L=95)| instead of @5. For Shock setting
AKA14001( 188~ [Beam A —JEER (V71 /2N | ot —LEER AKA 517 OE Y b 3360 IF348 | ty79u-27Ys ML Y- 11 6=05) | @) & 38 )t-tyT (V7B 1260
SPW | 1:8 Buggy |-Beam Soft Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set -1116 | Big Shock Spring ML (Light Green/ 11-1.6/ L=95)| instead of @05, For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8/t%—City Block (\=F | 2 A1 ¥ | AKA A7/ 4V F =2V Y0ty b 2520 IF348 | £v752/-27y7 MALU=7I[12:1 61L=05)| @) & XM §uit=y7 (7R | 260
H 1:8 Buggy City Block Hard AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -1216 | Big Shock Spring M8L (Purple / 12-1.6 /L=95) | instead of @05 For Shock seting
AKA14002| 1/8 /%~ City Bock(374 74 [2 N4V T=Ft | AKASA T | 4V F =2V S0ty b 2520 IF348 | £y750/t=27"27 MBLIKTA b 13-16/L=95) | @) & 5X4a  §vit—ty 74078 1260
M 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -1316 | Big Shock Spring M8L (White / 13-1.6/ L=95) | instead of @0, For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8/15City Bock (37474 /2 NS4 V7 f | AKA 54 % | 4V F=A v Y0ty b 2520 IF350 | £y/50/8=27"27S(54 b= T-14)L=10) | @D & 5XHa  §oit—ky7 4078 1155
MR | 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -714 | Big Shock Spring S (Light Blue / 7-1.4 /L=70) | instead of @9. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8 /1%~ City Block(Y 7 b /2 N U F~1F| AKA 547 | 4V F =i Ynty b 2590 IF350 | B4 vit=27Yv 7 S(7l—[1-16/L=T0)| Q) &34 §vit-ky74 VIR 1155
S 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -716 | Big Shock Spring S (Blue / 7-1.6 / L=70) | instead of @04. For Shock setting
AKA14002( 1/8/%F= City Block(V 7 /2 \)S AV F~fF| AKA 547 | 4V F =RV IDEy b 2590 IF350 | by5v=27U27S(F)- |814/1=10) | Q) &34 §oit-ky74 V7R 1155
SR | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -814 | Big Shock Spring S (Green /8-1.4/L=70) | instead of @09. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/ 8 V%~ City Block(Y 7k /2 A) | AKA &1 1575 IF350 | £97921=27Y27S(54 )= B16/=10) | @D & 5XHa  uit—ky7 4078 1155
SX | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft AKA Tire -816 | Big Shock Spring S (Light Green / 8-1.6/ L=70) | instead of Q9. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8 /8%~ City Block(R=/{=Y 71 [2 AV F=ft | AKAGAY [ 1V F=ZRVY DLy k 2625 IF350 | Ev75V18=27Y 7 S(=7 ) /9-16/L=T0) @t&}ﬁ Ful-tyT1 V7R 1155
v 1:8 Buggy City Block Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -916 | Big Shock Spring S (Purple /9-1.6 / L=70)| instead of @9. For Shock setling
AKA14002| 1 /8 \%— City Block(Z=/{=Y 7k 2 A) | AKA & 1680 IF350 | Eys9vIt=27Y 5 S(R74 b f10-16/L=70)| Q) & 358 §vit-ky74 VIR 1155
VX | 1:8 Buggy City Block Super Soft | AKA Tire -1016 | Big Shack Spring S (White / 10-1.6 / L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8 1%~ City Block 14 ~LEER(\-R /2 \)| f — )L AKA 74 7Oy h 3360 IF350 | Ev75v-27Yv7S(7L—[65-14/=10)| Q) & 38 §v)i-tyT (V7B 1155
HPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Hard Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set -6514 | Big Shock Spring S (Gray / 6.5-1.4/L=70) | instead of @0. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8 /% City Block i~ BRI T4 74 2 0) | 7if —)VEE AKA 4 ¥ Oty b 3360 IF350 | £9751t=27) 784 LYY 151 4L=10)| @) £ 388 5)i=y74 278 | 155
MPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Medium Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set -7514 | Big Shock Spring S (Orange / 7.5-1.4/ L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting
AKA14002| 1/8 /%~ City Block Tt/ = ILEBR() 70 | 2A) | hf —)LEEEE AKA 54 ¥ DLy b 3360 IF401 | DA VT (RHHXT ) —> [ MPI)| B & 5t 1155
SPW | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft Pre-Mounted | Pre-glued AKA tires and wheel set KG | Wing (Fluorescent Green / MP9)| instead of
AKA14003) 1/8/0%—Grid lon(y 7 /2 N4 =t | AKRB AT | 24 =2RIDEIN | ey IF401 | DA V7 (&AL VY [ MPI)| @ & 3t 1155
S 1:8 Buggy Grid Iron Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set KO | Wing (Fluorescent Orange / MP9)| instead of ¢9).
AKA14003 1/8/%%—Gridlron(v 7 b /2 NS v F=ff | AKAS AT | 427 =250 | penn IF401 | 7 > 7 (8¢ TO— / MP9)| @9 & Xife 1155
SR | 1:8 Buggy Grid Iron Soft AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set KY | Wing (Fluorescent Yellow / MP9) | instead of (1.
AKA14003| 1 /8 /0%— Grid Iron(V 7k /2 A)| AKA 41+ 1575 IF401 | A>T (RTA K~ / MP9) |9 & it 1155
SX | 1:8 Buggy Grid Iron Soft AKA Tire W | Wing (White / MP9) instead of (1.
AKA14003| 178/~ Gid ron(2~1%=Y71 [ 2N 3= AKAGAT | 423 =2R90LI M pene IF406 | U > %+ (43T/MP9) ez 2625
v 1:8 Buggy Grid Iron Super Soft| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -43 | Ring Gear (43T/MP9) instead of (12).
AKA14003| 1 /8 /W%~ Grid Iron(R—/t=Y 7} /2 A)| AKA &+ ¥ 1680 IF407 | R+ TRRJLFF (13T/MP9)| ({6) & 3t 1365
VX | 1:8 Buggy Grid Iron Super Soft| AKA Tire -13 | Drive Bevel Gear (13T/MP9) | instead of ({6).
AKATA004| 1 /85~ Cross Brace(Y 70 [ N4 y7~AF | AKA G4 | 457 =R S0 N 5oy IF410 | R/X—F ¥ (48T / MP9) ezt FYHEER 2310
S 1:8 Buggy Cross Brace Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set -48 | Spur Gear (48T / MP9) instead of (14). for changing the gear raio
AKA14004) 1/8/1%= Cross Brace( /71 /2 NS 4 =ff| AKA 54T 1V F=2RYI0LY N ppn IF415 7L—#%0—%—(30mm / MP9)| @® & zxcifa 2100
SR | 1:8 Buggy Cross Brace Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set Brake Rotor (30mm / MP9) instead of @8).
AKA14004( 1/ 8 J\%— Cross Brace(V 7~ / 2 \)| AKA & ¥ 7L —=F/Cy K (MP9) @19, 61 & zxitn 2M8AD
SX | 1:8 Buggy Cross Brace Soft | AKA Tire 1575 IF416 | Brake Pad (MP9) instead of §19),&1). 2pcs 1785
AKA14004| 1811~ Cross Brace(=/{=Y/7h | 24V F~ff | AKA G4 /4 VF =RV YDty b FWFyIT-LLRI ARG 97 MPY)| @6),8] & it LIR& 1
V' | 1:8 Buggy Cross Brace Super Soft| AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set| 2625 IF419 | Auminum Knuckle A (LR/GunmetalMP9) | instead of 79),60). xxxxx| 9975
AKA14004| 1/8/t%£— Cross Brace(R—/{=Y 7 /2 \) | AKA &+ ¥ 1680 IF419 | 73 FyIb7=AL/ AV X5y 7 MPY) | @) & it 5040
VX | 1:8 Buggy Cross Brace Super Soft| AKA Tire L Aluminum Knuckle Arm (L/Gunmetal/MP9)| instead of @1).
AKA14005 1/81¢5— Wistbore(2—/t=y 71 [ 2017 | AKAS A1 | 4F =250 N penp IF419 | 73y W 7—LR/ AV A5y MPI)| 76) & 3 5040
Vv 1:8 Buggy Wishbone Super Soft | AKA Tire / Inner Sponge Set R | Aluminum Knuckle Arm (R/Gunmetal/MP9) | instead of (6).
AKA14005| 1/8 /t%— Wishbone(R—/t=Y 7k /2 \)| AKA &+ ¥ P—Rm—>ty ~(MP9) | @),0E xi
VX | 1:8 Buggy Wishbone Super Soft | AKA Tire 1680 IF435 | Servo Horn Set (MP9) instead of (2),@). 420
AKA24001 AKA T/ 8 NE—=RifA =)L (K74 b /4 N) | AKA R —ILDE Y ~ 1680 IF437 N=RUTH > )\—2F7—(MP9)| @6) & 5ifa 6300
W 1:8 Buggy Wheels (White / 4 pcs)| AKA wheel set Hard Rear Shock Stay (MP9) | instead of 26).
AKA24001 AKA T /8 N —RifA=)L(4 A~ /4 \)| AKA R —/LDE v k 1680 BRISI6 AL Ty REy 79 V=Y b
Y 1:8 Buggy Wheels (Yellow / 4 pcs)| AKA wheel set RUF4B Ly 79 V=27 ) LDE
AKA24003( AKA 1 /8 /8% —BEVORA =L (K74 N J4N) | AKA 7R —ILDE Y ~ 1680 15116 Threaded Big shock stay and
W 1:8 Buggy EVO Wheels (White / 4 pcs) | AKA wheel set IF348 Big shock spring L are required
AKA24003| AKA1 /8 JE-REVOTA ~L (10~ [AN | AKATRA —LDE Y k| Lo \Faao | PAT Y22ty MTL—)[1A9AD 505
Y 1:8 Buggy EVO Wheels (Yellow /4 pcs)| AKA wheel set Suspension Bush Set (Gray) | Full set for a kit
IF346 | %1 775 @p & 24 4EAD | 450 IF442 | H5—HRTv Y1ty (@ETU-V)[ 1 BHAD 505
-03 | Diaphragm instead of €0)). 4pcs KG | Color Suspension Bush Set (Fluorescent Green) | Full set for a kit
IF346 | 71 Ry RV =Ty Y1 (4 )| @) &5t 41AD | 106 IF442 | A5—H%2TyY2y R(RTA N[ 1 85AD 595
-04L | Light Weight Shock Bush (4pcs) | instead of 4). 4pcs W | Color Suspension Bush Set (White)| Full set for a kit
IF346 | ¥V \=7=Y(Ev 75V I\~F /4pcs) | 4 BAD 840 IF442 | 7—H%2Tyy1ty MEEALYY) 1 AHAD 505
-08 | Shock Boots (for Big Shock/4pcs)| 4pcs KO | Color Suspension Bush Set (Fluorescent Orange)| Full set for a kit
IF347 | ¥V )IN—EZ > (1.2x6 7X) | @ e)ertk  sui-ty7(v78 505 IF459 | 70V MAFEFAHF=1N=(22mm / Tpc /MP9) | QD) & iR 473
-126 | Shock Piston (1.2x6 Hole) instead of {@9,21)). For Shock setting -2.2 | Front Sway Bar (2.2mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF347 | > )\—EZ > (1.2x8 ) | @ @)L 9vi-wi7 008 pop IF459 | 70YNAFE T4 ~/t=(24mm  Tpc /MP9) | @D & 35488 473
-128 | Shock Piston (1.2x8 Hole) instead of {89),21)). For Shock setting -2.4 | Front Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).

46




IN—=Y %
Part Names

A7avik—y

PNES
Description

e E A
(Btr)

OPTIONAL PARTS

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PNES
Description

K FE A
(Bir)

IF459 | 70V NAFEFAH~/t=(25mm [ Tpc /MP9) | @) &z & IFWA408| \-kU¥y3-bFuN=-R7- (M4 X5 /1= MPY) | 26) & A ik
-2.5 | Front Sway Bar (2.5mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @9). 473 B Hard Rear Short Shock Stay (M-Size ShockMP9)| instead of 26). 4200
IF459 | 70V MAFEFAHF~\=(26mm / Tpc /MP9) | QD) & iR FHYERE Yk (MP9)
-2.6 | Front Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @1). 473 IFW411 Titanium Screw Set (MP9) 7350
IF459 | 70V NAFE 74 F=/t=(28mm [ 1pc / MP9) & ZILIT7OYMNTFv )Ty | 60,0 xith
-2.8 | Front Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @1). 473 IFW412] Ajuminum Front Hub Carrier Set | instead of 80),8D. 6510
IF460 | JPAFEZ4%=/\=(2.3mm [ Tpc / MP)| (6) & Zx it ZILTUYRILZ7OY REY K S
-2.3 | Rear Sway Bar (2.3mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (6). 525 IFW413 Aluminum Rear Chassis Brace Set | instead of §0). 2835
IF460 | UTAFEZ4H—/\—(24mm / Tpc / MPI)| (G6) & Zx & FLRUTNTEe U7 (OF200LRI v X5Y 5 P9 | @) & 2xita LR
-2.4 | Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of 66). 525 IFWA14 g minum Rear Hub Carir (0200 RiGunmetalMP9) | instead of G1). L / R each 1 6300
IF460 | UTAFEZF1%=/\—(26mm / 1pc / MPI)| (6) & Z#a 7370V M0y REy R (HYASY 7 MPO)
-2.6 | Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (6). 525 IFW418 Aluminum Front Chassis Brace Set (Gunmetal/MP9) 2520
IF460 | UTAFE51/%—/\—(28mm / Tpc / MP9)| (6) & 354t FryT1ZN=FIRAYT Y07 b (2cs9TMPMPY)| BB LM 7OV M 2 A D
-2.8 | Rear Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (56). 525 IFW4191 ca0 Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/91/MPY/MPg) | instead of 36). for Front 2pcs 3990
IF460 | JTAZE71~/\~(3.0mm [ Tpc / MPI)| (BB & 3ifa FryFLZN=FIRA VTS0 7 Qocs/93MPYNPIe)| G6) & 35H U 2 A D
-3.0 | Rear Sway Bar (3.0mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of G6). 525 | |IFWA20] Gap Uriversal Sning Shaft (2005 S3MPIMPYe) | nstead of (36).for Rear2pes | 5990
7L —+0-%—(30mm/MP9 TKI2)| Q8 & 32 £y 7YI-120- 414V T 7 (lesBNPIMPY) | 1) & 35 70V R
IF468 | Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9 TKI2)| instead of ©9). 1050 IFW421 Cap Center Universal Swing Shaft ({pcs93MPIMPYe) | instead of 1). for Front 2205
N=RAAL VY v—(MP9 TKI2)| B8 & zxita 097692 -H1A4 Y757 M locs TIOMPINRSE) | @1) & 3Ki U P
IF473 | Hard Main Chassis (MP9 TKI2)| instead of 9. 13650 | | IFWA22] 6o Goner Universal Sving S (pes 110MPINPSe)| instead of @)). for Rear | 2310
F—RtA =7 I+ 25-ZRV Y (2pcs)| 2 A D HD 12824 75+ 7 ML=93 / 2pes)| @B & 5338
IF475 Servo Saver Adjust Sponge (2pcs)| 2pcs 315 IFW425 HD Universal Swing Shaft (L=93/2pcs) | instead of @6). 4095
N=R70Y KT V=27 —(MPI TKI3)| 65) & 5xita 7 LS AMB LY —(MPITKI3)
IF477 | Hard Front Shock Stay (MP9 TKI3) | instead of ©9). 6300 | [IFW426| Alyminum AMB Holder (MPITKI3) 1155
IFBOO5| 74 £y b (MP9 TKI2/1.0mm /\—R)| K&&04 Y PRF 1. Y27 5—) 3570 IFW42 FHYEZEY K (MPITKI3) 350
H | Body Set (MP9 TKI2/1.0mm/Hard)| Unpainted clear body, mesk seal. 7| Titanium Screw Set (MP9TKI3) 735
Tty K(MPO TKI3) | %2207 7H7 1. Y279-) AMFTL=NRIVG—R /145 5 MPITK)
IFBOO6| Bogy Set (MP9 TKI3) Unpainted clear body, mask seal.| 5970 | |!PW428| gyjtch plate (StandarciGunmetal/MP9 TKI3) 1365
IFD402| /1 —JL(MP9 TKI3/ 1 TH—) MyFTV-hEFAL R/ AV XY 7 MPITKS)
KY | Decal (MP9 TKI3/Yellow) 735 | |IFWA29| gyiich Prate (E-Switch/GunmetalIMP TKI3) 1365
IFHO03| /R —)L(4pcs / 7F v [/ MPI)| @) & it 4BAD HD 70y hevg-12/t-3+ 7 M L=84/1pc/P9) | G10), G & Zx it
BK | Wheel (4pcs / Black / MP9) | instead of @).  4pcs 1470 | |IFW430| 4 Front C-Universal Shatt (L=84/1pcMP9) | instead of G1D), G 2310
IFHO03| -f =)L (4pcs / #HT)—> | MPI) | €f) & it 4EAD HD U912/t 1% 7 M L=110/1pc/MP9) | G10), G1D & Zx it
KG | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Green / MP9)| instead of @.  4pcs 1470 | |IFW431] 4 Rear C-Universal Shat (L=110/1pcMP9) | instead of GiD), G 2415
IFHOO3| f =/l (4pcs / EXAL VY [ MPI)| @) & it 4@AD HD #9722 =024 737 1 Qocsi91 NPONPYe)| (08) & 23t 2@AD
KO | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Orange / MP9) | instead of @1).  4pcs 1470 IFW432/ yp Cap U-Swing Shaft (2pcs/91/MPIMP9e) | instead of @8.  2pcs 3990
IFHO03| A —/L(4pcs / &t TO— / MPI)| @) & 254 4fEAD W%1y72/5-22 =409 7h (ocaepeel | 6D, GDE e Ty b
KY | Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Yellow / MP9) | instead of @1).  4pcs 1470 | |IPWA34] 1p can G iveral Swing Shett (1pcB4MPIINPSe) | instead of 61D, G, 1set | 2910
IFHOO3| 7k —)L(4pcs / RTA b / MPI)| @) & it 4fBAD HD %09 7605-120- A4 752 7M (e 1100 | G10), G1D & B2 it
W | Wheel (4pcs / White / MP9) | instead of @1).  4pcs 1470 | |IFWA3S] 1y a0 G-Univeral Swing St 1pc/110MPINPSg) | instead of GID), G 2415
IFHO04| 71 vy aifd =Ib(4pcs | EX7Y)—> | MPY)| @) & 342 4BAD PIITOY NG HeY Py SLRAG V495 Wee) | §0), 8D & it Tty hk
KG | Dish Whel (4pcs / Fluorescent Green / MP) | instead of @).  4pcs 1890 | |IFWA3| u Font Hub Carier Set (LR/6%/GunmetalP9) | instead of €0),2). 1set | 6910
IFH004| 71 vy 2iff =Ib(dpcs | EXAL VY [ MPI)| @) & 354 4fBAD 1890 IFW437| 70vh vty 74794 M10g/2pesMPY)| £y T« 2R 2 fEAD 2520
KO | Dish Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Orange / MP9)| instead of @1).  4pcs -10 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (10g/2pcs/MP9) | For Setting 2pcs
IFHO04| 74y ¥ a4 =Jb(dpcs / K74 b / MPI) | @) & i 4BAD | 4590 IFWA37| 70715y 7liey7 47924 b 15020 WP9)| 29 7« YT 2 BAD| ppnn
W | Dish Wheel (4pcs /White / MP9)| instead of ¢).  4pcs -15 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (15g/2pcs/MP9) | For Setting 2pcs
IFW52 3PCUOZYFYa— ez 597097078 1680 IFW438| U N\T+v Y7ty 74 VI 914 MN10g2oesMP)| £y 7« VR 2BAD 2520
3PC Clutch Shoe instead of {2). For Clutch setting -10 | R-Hub Carrier Setting Weight (10g/2pcs/MP9)| For Setting 2pcs
H—mE IFW438| JY\T+7 )Tty 74V7914 M1Bgf2pesMP)| €Y T« Y7 2{@AD 2520
Made of Carbon Fiber -15 | R-Hub Carrier Setting Weight (15g/2pcs/MP9)| For Setting 2pcs
IFW53|3PC 75y FR7UY T (1.10) | (@ &xin 75972974078 420 IFWasg| 2N VINE YTz 7914 ey | £ T 1 » ] 8400
H 3PC Clutch Spring (1.10) instead of @. For Clutch setting F-Knuckle & R-Hub Setting Weight Set (MP9) | For Setting
IFW53|3PC 75 v FRT7U YT (0.95)| @&zt 1597ty74v78 420 IFW440| 757007 yI=0y K (5x28mm/2pcs/MP9) | 66) & 3z it 21BAD | 5a10
M | 3PC Clutch Spring (0.95) instead of {29 For Clutch setting -28 | Titanium Front Upper Rod (5x28mm/2pcsiMP9)| instead of 66).  2pcs
IFW53|3PC /5w FR 7Y > (0.90)| @ &5is 1597297478 420 IFW440| 7577y 15—y K (5x38mm/2pcs/MP9)| @8) & Zxita 2fAD | 5a40
S 3PC Clutch Spring (0.90) instead of {2). For Clutch setting -38 | Titanium Rear Upper Rod (5x38mm/2pcsiMP9) | instead of @8).  2pcs
IFW107| 7R =)L\ T (F)L— / 4pcs) | @) & it 1155 IFW441 | 577" ¥ 70y R (4xd6mm/2pcsMPI)| (D) & zxita 21AD | 5500
B Wheel Hub (Blue / 4pcs) instead of (7). -46 | Titanium Steering Rod (4x46mm/2pcs/MP9) | instead of {).  2pcs
IFW117| LSD £V A1 JL LSD ¥ vHMAEA 1)L . IFW442| 79277y 4Ry K (3336mm/1pc/MPI)| (6D & 2t 1260
-01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear -36 | TiSteering Servo Rod (3x36mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of ().
BPC7IZVZYyFya— |@exim F&>AOy Rty k(MP9) an
IFW136| 3pC Aluminum Clutch Shoe | instead of @. 1575 IFW443)| Titanium Rod Set (MP9) One minute 7770
IFW324 | 7427 7L=hILh(165mmjacre 7L—*B 4 %A)| 4 BAD 420 IFW444 | 709 M1 R =ILNT (2ocs/ 749 94 MP9)| @) & Ze it 2f@AD 788
-01 | Disk Plate Bolt (16.5mm/for acre Brake/4pcs) | 4pcs GM | Front Wide Wheel Hub (2pcs/Gunmetal/MP9) | instead of @7).  2pcs
IFW336| 71 OV R+ —)LF v hMT)L—)| @d & zxita 4EAD TV VTAT=I9YNAYXT Y 7 MPI)| @3) & it
BL | Wheel Nut With Nylon (Blue) | instead of ¢f). 4pcs 1260 IFWA445] Muminum Wing Stay Mount (GunmetaliMP9) | instead of @3). 2100
IFW336| 7 OV R4 —)LF v b (L R)| @) & zxiga 4EAD TWIEFT-I(HYAGY v IMPY)
R | Wheel Nut With Nyion (Red) | instead of . 4pcs 1260 | |IFWA48] iy minum Ride Height Gauge (GunmetallMP9) 840
IFW401| SP 7S XAHAN (X4 97 fAocsiMP9) | (6D & 334 4EAD TNy REA =1y MAVXT )y ) MP9)
B SP Aluminum Redio Post (Gunmetali4pesiMP9) | instead of (8). 4pcs 893 IFWA47 1 ouminum Hex Servo Saver Nt (Gunmetal/MP9) 473
IFW402| 71394 VI R7-05=(H2 X597 [hpesMP9) | Q9) & B it 4BAD | 4050 W0202| 6.8mm /\— Kk— )L (2pcs/MP9)| (@) & 3xia 2BAD | 2o
B | Auminum Wing Stay Collar (GunmetalidpesMP9) | instead of @9). 4pcs H 6.8mm Hard Ball (2pcs/MP9) | instead of @).  2pcs
IFW403 LSD ¥v v k (MP9) JOYN/UY [ EVI-TTR 8400 IS106 | Ev790It=27UvIM(G4 b T)— (&1 4/L84) | @B & 3THts  Joit—ty7 (V)R 1155
TCD Gear Set (MP9) for Front / Rear / Center Diff. -814 | Big Shock Spring M (Light Blue / 8-1.4 /L.=84)| instead of @0B. For Shock setting
IFW405| SP4vIt-EA N (91267 f20cs] €75 v1t-) | (9, QD& 3eita 630 IS106 | Ev/5VR=27Y v M(F b~ [8-16/L=84) Q) & 358 §uIt-ty74)R 1155
-128 | SP Shack Piston (¢1.248 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of (99, €1)). -816 | Big Shock Spring M (Blue / 8-1.6 / L=84)| instead of @0B). For Shock setting
IFW405 | SP4v/t=EANY (813187 2pcs/ 975 0)5-) | Q) & 3ttt 2AD | oo IS106 | K79 VK-27YVI (&) -> [9-14/L-84)| Q) &35 ity 74 VIR 1155
-138 | SP Shock Piston (¢1.3x8 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of @). 2pcs -914 | Big Shock Spring M (Green /9-1.4 / L=84)| instead of @0B. For Shock setting
IFWA405| SP4v/i-EAM (81487 2pcs/ Ly 751t | Q) & B Hhh 2BAD | oo 1S106 | Ey75v=27 I M54 M) -v 9-160-84) | QB & 34 §uit~ty T4V 5R 1155
-148 | SP Shock Piston (61,448 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of @). 2pcs -916 | Big Shock Spring M (Light Green / 9-1.6 / L=84)| instead of @0B. For Shock setting
N=R70Y K7 vI=HRILT— | 63 & xis IS106 | £y75v/t=27Y2 T MU= 10-16/L=84| @) & 553 FuIt-ty74 V)R
IFW406| Hard Front Upper Holder instead of 63). 1995 -1016 | Big Shock Spring M (Purple / 10-1.6 / L=84), instead of @5. For Shock setting 1155

47



A7 3>I—Y OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

o =Y % SN Y E A =YY% SN Y E Al
Part Names Description (Fir) Part Names Description (€329
IS106 | Ev78vt=27Y YT METIA b /11-16/=84)| Q) & 328 §vit—ty7 478 WRLZ 4 LY —
~1116 | Big Shock Spring M (White / 11-1.6 / L=84) | instead of @9, For Shock setfing| 119 1876 | Fyel Tank Filter 1050
IS106 | Ly75Vt=27 U I MALYY /85-14/L-84) | QD) & 55Hs  Fult-ty74 V7R 1155 92201 | SP FPAALIL LSD ¥ v HREA 1L 1260
-8514 | Big Shock Spring M (Orange /8.5-1.4 /L=84) | instead of @5. For Shock setting TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear
IS106 | £y7501=27 )0/ MATA-95-14)L-84) | @) & 5XHa  Fult-ty74 V)R $PY77-7Lyyr—F21-7246x500mm)| ¥ 7 5 —F8
-9514 | Big Shock Spring M (Yellow /9.5-1.4/ L=84)| instead of @19, For Shock seting| 119 92214 | 5p \uffler Pressure Tube (2.4x6x500mm)| For Muffler 683
HGI7—7")—F—#4)(100cc) | HG T7—% ) —+—EEA 1)L
96176 | 4G Air Cleaner Ol (100cc) | Oil for HG air cleaner | 1470
97035 | SP 7 5w FARJL(14T) @exim FYHEER 2310
-14 | SP Clutch Bell (14T) instead of ({30 for changing the gear raio

7 7 tﬂ- I) - ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

]

IN—Y %

Part Names

RA
Description

K 7E A
(Bid)

K=Y %

Part Names

RA
Description

K 7E A
(Btd)

AKA Sponsor Decal Sheet (Large)

Original Sticker

AKA98101| AKA T >+ (L) AKAOTAD T+ 2310 39081 Team KYOSHO X T v A— | AYIFILATFTYH—3KA 840
L AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (L) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo Team KYOSHO Sticker Original Sticker 3pcs
AKA9B101| AKA T > ¥V (M) AKAOTAD T vy 2310 39778 KYOSHO 7—J XA T Y H— | AUIFILATvH—2KA 595
M AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (M) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo KYOSHO Works Sticker Original Sticker 2pcs
AKA98101| AKA T < vV (SM) AKAOTAD TY v 2310
S AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (SM) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA98101| AKA T < v 'V (XL) AKAOTAD T v 2310
XL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA98101| AKA T < vV (XXL) AKAOTAD T+ 2310
XXL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XXL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA R—ZR—JLF v 7 (BK)
AKA9B1021 AKA Baseball Cap (Black) 3990
akagaoot| AKA ARV B —=FA—)L(L) | AYIFILRT Y H— 840

% a)ﬂi’. OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=]

IR—Y %

Part Names

KA
Description

K E A
(Ftd)

IR—Y %

Part Names

Ra
Description

e FE A
(Btr)

R246
-8604

IN—VY £
Part Names
BRI O—RE 30%
ROUTE 246 GP Fuel 30%

30% =hO -2y KL
30% nitromethane, 2 liter

NFS
Description

e E fff

(Ftid)

48

BigK EY k¥ v k MY X | 41 X/ 400x600mm, 3mm E AR NSV ZBAY A b
80821 Big K Pit Mat M size Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick 1890 96161 Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment 504
BigK EY X w Kk LT X | 44X /600x1000mm, 4mm B
80822 | gig K Pit Mat L size Size / 600x1000mm, 4mm thick | 3990
*;ggm%%“: GLOW FUEL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.




IN—Y %

Part Names

hF4Y—IJL YUICH KANAI TOOLS

EN

K TE i

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S

K E

Description

(i)

Description

(i)

ACVE

Part Names

ILZ2KYvy%Y ELECTRIC

KA
Description

K
(Bir)

UACAVE
Part Names

YKW001 AML—=KFU—=T—($3.05) | 3mmR£+r v TREY—I 2940 YKWO020| 6B L > F K54 /8—(2.0mm)| 2nznty hOEEENHH T, 1890
Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes. B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.0mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare.
vkwooz| AR L—hU—¥— (¢4.05) | 4mm7RF v v TEHY—IL 2940 YKW020| £ I (655/2.0mm) 2T F 1155
Straight Reamer (4.05) Smooth gaps 4mm holes. B-1 | Bit (Hex /2.0mm) Spare
YKWO003| ¥ AR S+ /8—(Bmm) | #hzhty hOBEENHHET, 2310 YKW020| R—JLIRA > h RZA8— (2.0mm) | 2hznty FORGRD BN ET, 2310
B Flathead Screwdriver (6mm) | There s abit single article of a spare. BPB | Ballpoint Screwdriver (2.0mm) | There is abit single article of a spare.
YKWO003| v k(¥ FX/6mm) AT 1365 YKW020| £y k (R—JLIRA > K /2.0mm) | 2~7F 1470
B-1 | Bit (Flat / 6mm) Spare BPB-1 | Bit (Ballpoint / 2.0mm) Spare
YKWO004| YA FARZ4 /N~ (4mm/O> 7)) | #h2hty FOBRENHD £T, 2100 YKWO025| 6A L > F R T+ /\— (2.5mm)| #h2nty FOEREN BN £T, 1890
B Flathead Screwdriver (4mm / Long) | There is a bit single article of a spare. B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (2.5mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO004| B b (X4 FR/4mm/A Y T) | AxT7H 1365 YKWO025| £ ~ (6£/2.5mm) AT H 1050
B-1 | Bit (Flat / 4mm / Long) Spare B-1 | Bit (Hex /2.5mm) Spare
YKWO005| ¥4+ AR Z4/\—=(Bmm/AV7) | #nznty b OBgEN 5D %Y, 1785 YKW025| R—JLIRA > h RZA/8— (2.5mm) | 2hznhty hORGRD BN ET, 2310
B Flathead Screwdriver (3mm / Long) | There s a bit single article of a spare. BPB | Ballpoint Screwdriver (2.5mm) | There is abit single article of a spare.
YKWO005| £ k(¥4 FZ/3mm/AY ) | <7 1260 YKW025( £ ~ GR—JLIRA >k /2.5mm) | 2~<7 1470
B-1 | Bit (Flat / 3mm / Long) Spare BPB-1 | Bit (Ballpoint / 2.5mm) Spare
YKW006| 75 X R 5+ /X— (No.1) NENEY NORREDHDET, 2205 YKWO030| 6L > F R Z4/8—(3.0mm)| zhznty NOBEFEN BN T, 1995
B Philipshead Screwdriver (No.1) | There is a bit single article of a spare. B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (3.0mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW006| £ k (75 ZX/No.1) 2T H 1260 YKW030| £ ~ (6//3.0mm) 2T H 1155
B-1 | Bit (Screwdriver / No.1) Spare B-1 | Bit (Hex /3.0mm) Spare
YKW007| 75 X R /X— (No.2) nEnEy NOERTIHDES, 2310 YKWO030| IR—JLIRA >k R 54 8= (3.0mm) | #h2nty FOBRGENHDET, 2310
B Philipshead Screwdriver (No.2) | There s a bit single article of a spare. BPB | Ballpoint Screwdriver (3.0mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW007| £ ~ (75 X/No.2) Z~T 1470 YKWO030| £ h (R—JLARA > k/3.0mm) | 2~7F3 1470
B-1 | Bit (Screwdriver / No.2) Spare BPB-1 | Bit (Ballpoint / 3.0mm) Spare
YKWO008 TRERA=)LL Y F (17844 X:17mm) 3360 YKWO055| 7Ry 7 2 R 5 J\— (5.5mm) | #nznty hOERENHNZT, 2520
T-Shape Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size:17mm) BXB | Box Screwdriver (5.5mm) There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO15| 6B L > F R T4 /8= (1.5mm)| 2nznty hOEEENHHET, 1785 YKW055| £ k (7R & X /5.56mm) AT 1575
B Hexagonal Wrench Screwdriver (1.5mm) | There is a bit single article of a spare. BXB-1 | Bit (Box / 5.5mm) Spare
YKWO15| E'w I (6%8/1.5mm) 2T F 1155 YKWO070| 7Ry 7 X R 54 JX— (7.0mm) | #h2nty M OBRFENHD£T, 2625
B-1 | Bit (Hex / 1.5mm) Spare BXB | Box Screwdriver (7.0mm) There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO15| R—=JLARA > b K51/~ (1.5mm) | ZnZney hOBREDBEDET, | oo, YKWO70| E'w  ORv & 2/7.0mm) | A~x7F 1575
BPB | Ballpoint Screwdriver (1.5mm) | There s a bit single article of a spare. BXB-1 | Bit (Box / 7.0mm) Spare
YKWO15| £ b GR—)L7RA > | /1.5mm) | 27 F3 1470
BPB-1 | Bit (Ballpoint / 1.5mm) Spare

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

KA
Description

R
(BA)

Power Zone PS-25A

AC100V-DC12V Electronic equipment.

ORION Z7R—"Y /X7 — 2200 | 2200mAh = v L ik&/\y 71— NRIVFRY—5—mMy I RX20|110~1/8 EFILA
ORI0325| ORION Sports Power 2200 | 2200mAh Ni-MH Battery | 2625 | | 36209 | myiti Starter Box 2.0 For 1/10~1/8 models | 8190
ORION1700 L ¥ —/\—=/Xv & ZEHAER IVYVRBBRAY—F Ry I X
ORN224| (e 5 =75 47) For receiver 2625 For starting the engine.
ORION1700 Raceiver Pack Battery R 72V Ny T — 2 KRE
(Hump Type : Uniplug) Requires two 7.2V batteries
ORI | ZRNRYT—Y ] DC10-15V 7140 a36200R| XVFAY =T =Ry 7220 1/10~18 EFILA 8190
30126 | ¥ 5 7Y VLiPoF ¥ —3+ — | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-10 cell (LyR) For 1/10~1/8 models
Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-4 cell Multi Starter Box 2.0 IYYVEEERY— 51y 4 R
Clubman LiPo Charger Y=ZF T aFr—Y =ty k (Red) For starting the engine.
Quality charger at a reasonable price AE 72V NNy T — 2 ARE
Requires two 7.2V batteries
ORI [ ZRNRYFT—Y . DC10-15V 12075 36215 | X\ T—R5—=20 JFY=17 43 5T57E 5= e
30128 | 7OANRY U Fv¥—+— | Ni-Cd/Ni-MH 1-16 cell Spark Booster 2.0 Spark booster with battery condition meter
Advantage Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-6 cell AN=5T=25= 20097 Y 2200 1y 7Y—H)| 197 Y-107 433497575~
Pro Spec Charger 362168 Spark Booster 2.0 (with ORION 2200 Battery) | Spark booster with battery condition meter 2730
ORI |7 P/\‘V?ﬁ&“ 100-240V 9450 36216S| #2200 N5 (RI\=9T—-245—F) 840
30177 | IQZZELEIR (DC14V/16A) -01 | ORION 2200 Loose Cell (for Spark Booster)
Advantage T—2G—=Fr—Iv—20 | 30M-07-Ms757c-hsr-vo-
IQ Power Supply 14V/16A-JP 36217 | Booster Charger 2.0 Plug heater deta peak auto-cut charger 1995
36200 | AC/DC CHOW .| AC100-240V, DCT1-18V | oo Z)\—9 T2y —BRBR
NIYAFv =94 =871 AFv—Y+¥— | Ni-Cd / Ni-MH 1-15 cell Charger for plug heater
AC/IDC C-50W Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe 1-6 cell B2 12V BEANE
Balance Charger / Discharger Requires 12V power source
P—EX—F—mini 75X | FEwETY5 ILRES — Power Zone 1~12 B LHBF v — S v —
36207P Thermo Meter mini Plus Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set 2940 | *| 72301 AC/DC 7+ v ¥ F ¥ — v —| Suitable for 1-12 cells. 18690
IVYyay RORENECER Power Zone 2SS~ TG ~DFE L
Measures engine head temp. AC/DC Quick Charger Able to charge plug heater
~ frm] {=EN G _| =] E=N
| 72321 | Pover Zone PS 25A(DC12V REAEIR) | AC100V Bf -DC12V RELER | | 4700

49



IN—V £

EUN\EINES

RE

K

A E2
EUM\EINES

RE

‘y —}l/ TOOL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

T

Description

(BEd)

Description

(Bid)

36206 | 35 Qiioh Sihos Tool | Too for moung e shoe| 525 | | 36262 | K S n)| Siomors or PO boy. | 525
36219 SE Zn/i?gE_g_g;/e :/R‘(;Ja;evr B ﬁjérﬁgﬁéﬂggﬁé Bodies.| 1890 80162 Izy?v:eﬁgﬁékj_a_ ge?a/gﬁr;éz(glﬂfyoi*fll}avziel. 2625
36219P| Sp it Edge Reamer Plu | o o o e an s 2100 | 80164 Gocer 3T 05 o 473
36261 | Gt St oo Sragh | Scsetrs for BO.bocy. | 525 | 96423 | £L2i Batte s000s | Por aurck rfusing, | 1050

K=V %

A

e AE Al

K=V %

5

I-R w9 2X+J)\v%Y BOX-:BAG * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e AE il

=YY%
Part Names

TZAHIL -

AR

Description

A1)

e AE Al
(BEsA)

CHEMICAL -

OIL

IN—Y %

Part Names

Part Names Description (FEA) Part Names Description (FBA)
80460 | b (K] | Gt g i |10500 | (80465 | perncmn (O | S avnmm | 158
80461 | FiBoy Gand i stangioos ionsiooomn| 7140 | |80468 | pen B0 (SS) 0 | S eongmemm | 420
80462 | Togi Box Sre s | 1890 | | 87615 | KV o rying Bag L | Sme. ssossomionm | 8400
o0se | By |k | o | [o7eza| KSR AT | orensonn | srso
80464 | ports Box () | e st | 578

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A

Description

S TE
(Bid)

ORI41702 agtgrL\ érlie);rﬂﬁ:g—sgr;g . gIZa?g)rfgﬁ;%/%fb cgr. 893 96178 II_:c]);/titZ (@rngd'i\ugiiirﬁfg:ho%z:c) ‘S:;oxpoéﬁfgo?sﬁjéijcrew 1260
1879 g\olg‘b_ygrléaxse gggpfsk 158 96180 mfo%ﬁ \;rejclijs:i/oz%\ijleilra_ /G\rZaltqu/e?t;Ffﬁfgg;ﬁgg) 3150
96154 Q\((%Ssl-il-?oxs/;e)c\reﬁbglf}é_(g ng)) ?ﬁza?ﬁt%é:]ue 735 96185 I\Vllzfz;z(‘);zt;g g;\rZ)l; (:184(?53:) éﬂg’gvxeriilgrr spray. 1050
96160 | ERp Gl Shoot (10) | oayros s o] 2100 | | 96508 | BQ R G0kd 7% | Qe for o part. | 840
96162 Igirijzjayééég\e(égg ?eﬁ&ys?eﬁfiz] IJgr7¢;ase. 420 96625 gge::\‘;zl ge\;r%g;JL:i\;t‘ind]\“ %ﬁé&eﬁ%ﬁrﬁaﬁﬁ?ﬁaﬁ? 1050
9172 | Siioone O Chse (1apcs) | Gase forsioone ol | 735 | %{807011| g do el um o | For Engine mairenancs] 630
96175 'ﬁl'%ftr%; éréggg)(wg) éﬁ&e{aﬁsﬁr{ﬁﬁi;tﬁction ofheat| 94°

50

JACVEA AR |kEf IN—V % AR | kEf K=V AR |KEfd
Part Names Description | (ft2) Part Names Description | (ftA) Part Names Description | (fiA)
Y V7 )L#100 (40cc) 2\ VA A JL#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 3> A )L#7000 (40cc)
0100/ Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0700/ Silicone Qil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y 3> )L#150 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y A1 )L#800 (40cc) | | 4/~ £630 SIL | &Y 3> JL#10000 (40cc)
0150] Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) 0800| Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone QOil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | U 3> JL#200 (40cc) SIL | U 3> JL#900 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | U371 JL#20000 (40cc)
0200| Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ) 3> )L#250 (40cc) SIL | YU 3>A A JL#1000 (40cc) SIL | &) 3> )L#30000 (40cc)
0250/ Silicone Qil #250 (40cc) 1000| Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 3> )L#300 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> A4)L#1100 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3>AA JL#40000 (40cc)| | =7 F 2630
0300/ Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) 1100| Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 40000 Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | U 2> JL#350 (40cc) SIL | ¥ av# 1 JL#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3>+ JL#50000 (40cc)| | (40cc)
0350| Silicone QOil #350 (40cc) 5 I—H £630 1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | Y 327 JL#400 (40cc) | | for shocks. SIL | YU 3VA 1 )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | &) V74 )L#60000 (40cc)
0400| Silicone QOil #400 (40cc) (40cc) 1300/ Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000 Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y O )L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥ a> A )L#2000 (40cc) | | 7 H £630 SIL | Y 3> A1 JL#80000 (40cc)
0450| Silicone Qil #450 (40cc) 2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | U 3>+ JL#500 (40cc) SIL | U 3> 74 JL#3000 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | ¥U3v7)L#100000 (40cc)
0500/ Silicone Qil #500 (40cc) 3000/ Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y J># - )L#550 (40cc) SIL | Y 3> 7A)L#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> )L#300000 (40cc)
0550| Silicone QOil #550 (40cc) 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 300000 Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 1365
SIL | ') J> 7 )L#600 (40cc) SIL | &Y aVA 1 )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 3>A1 JL#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0600| Silicone Qil #600 (40cc) 5000| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)| J (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 3> A1 JL#650 (40cc) SIL | ¥U 3> JL#6000 (40cc)
0650 Silicone Oil #650 (40cc) 6000 | Silicone il #6000 (40cc)




EXFYyRN - UVT -Dvyvr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ B B [XEf RE ‘ 3 AH X
No. Parts Names Quantity| (fit:2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y]\ (hmmmm RNy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ingtC1110pcs) 10pcs| 210 | 1M i Fmgegon ] 755 | 15| | 1512605 Bunon Sorow i ot opes) [199°5] 420
@ cRing. M i) g o s | 4955 [ 15| | 1513008 Bncn S0 ey [10pes| 315
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 156 | |\ i) P g 4765 | 315 | 15100008 Bucr S ey [10pes| 15
FEO20 | £ Bing(c2 0/10pce) 109cs| 158 | |HBSAS) Loy st o S| 95 | 315 | | 1130t e opes) [109°5] 215
12025 | £ ping(E2 510000 topes) 158 | | (mmmmm ot N FSIS012H| B S 12 i0pes) 1975 915
FE020 | £ ing(Ea 010p00) 10pcs| 158 | | 502604 | ot iz enaiopes | |10P65| 210 | 1S10015H| Bnon'Serawbarpes [109°5] 315
FE00 | £ Bing(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 156 | | 502608 | ot S ouizensiopes | |10PES| 210 | 1S10019H| Buncr 'Sl o tope) [199°5] 315
FEO0 | £ hing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 158 | | 1502508 | i S amupenainopes | |109%5 210 | | FSI9025H Bunor Sorowihenhiaizarspen) | 5 | 315
FEOS0 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) t0pcs| 158 | | 1502512 | i S emuzearones |10 210 | | 1S1a008 | Gnor S e [109°5] 215
FEO70 | £ ping(er. Gopes) opos | 150 | [ r-s00008 | gt S L LREEC S omes| 210 ] | 15140104 Gnon Serawxiorpes [199°5] 315
FEI00 | £ Bing(E10.060e8) opos | 158 | [ 1:500008 | gt Sl auariopes) | [108es{ 210 | 1S14015H| Bunon Sarambimeaispes) | PCS | 315
B W 02010 | 5t S ramiiOnOpes) |10%65| 210|101 B Seramibaaapes) | PCS | 315
N20T6 | Rt /10p68) 10pcs) 210 | | 1509012 | i & nuarronopes | [1095 210 | | 1514020H | Gnor St nuaaorspes) | 5 | 215
2620 | L maonopen | [100es| 210| | sosots |t pee [10pes| 210 | 15140224 Bunon Sremimeramapen) | PCS | 315
N2024 | SNz nOpes) 10pcs| 210 | | 1509018 | i & muranopes | [10pes| 210 | | (ummmm 7 e
032 | {0 ) 10pes) 10pcs| 210 | 500025 | 5t S ouiiasopos | |10PeS| 210 | sSHT B ot | P8 | 529
B Sonna 1503090 | i S rombaonopes 1006|210 | |1t g s 97 | 525
NZBOON | i 50 Nyt (speey | 575 [ 210 | vsosoos | gt LUl e [1opes| 210 |0 e ot |5 | 525
GOSN | s ) Ngon (o | 5965 210 | (1500010 ot Sl ononesy | [109es] 210 | |1zt g moaaes | 80 | 525
NCOAGN | N ) N (po | 5965 210 | [ 150015 | it S oL anopes) |10 210 | || B motaes) | 80 | 525
OSSN | s ) Ngon (pa | 5965 | 210 | | 1500020 | 1ot S oL ionpes) | |109S5 210 | ST Bt S Tintamicdpes) 575 | 735
B Ruminim tyion ot (MU 5 e Tapping Scrw P 57200
SIS oy o i) | 5755 | 15 | | SIS | 16 i S cutiipananopesy | [10Pes| 210 | | rsaasto| S SECEIEENG  |sves | 210
SRR ) o (P | 5765 | 15 | [1SIESET? | 10 i el e ey [10pes| 210 | | sz | ot i amgn | s | 210
SIS o o (i | 9255 | 15 | | “SESETP| 10 610 s et svteingposy [10Pes| 210 | | vsanoe | S0 TSRS sees | 210
HEDSUAR] e o (i) | 59| 315 [S0m08Te ey [10ves| 210 | rsaanno | G & ey | spes| 210
AN L o (oo 5705 | 315 | [1smoare| g ey [1opes| 210 | || S0 SRR sves | 210
HBINS) o o (s | 5955|315 | | vsmorere | 15l SRS ey [1opes| 210 | | vsaaots | S SCREIEENS Y [swes | 210
B Fageani VSOSTP| 1 g Sorewactaropos) | |10008 210| | 2018 | o 8| e [ 210
NGO | ) Flangea (1opce) [10Pes| 210 |vsmorete| el A eopesy [10pes| 210 | || £ e ey | Sves | 210
OISR | st 5) rangod (el Feiepe)| 0903 | 315 | [vsmeorsTe 1ot S ey [100es] 210 | | szmomn | | s [ 210
[ Fageanyonni 1SOURITP| 5 i Sorewizoriopes) | |100e8 210 | | 2010 | S S ey | s [ 210
VSN | i) Fanges yion tpen| 72 | 210| | (I 2 B 2 e S
NSNS ) Fnge o (St 90| 420 | | -S0008T | opesy 1095 420 | || o oo | 95 | 420
NEENR) i P o R 9055 | 420 1000107 g roopas [10Pes| 420 | | sammner| 2 e | 505 | 420
ST i Sorow(Tnanumon 0pen) 10955 420 | |28 | £ veopcsy | 57 | 20
SIS | By Sorowt e sipas)| 955 | 420 | | seiotor| 2 T icrapes) | 5768 | 420

51




EXFybh - UVT Dy v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE e AH hER mt A rES
No Parts Names Quantity| (&) Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) ! Parts Names Quantity| (%tiA)
ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;iéhéli);lv?héll>?1);)10pcs) 10pcs| 210 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw
592608 | 1o Seromi eniropes) |10965 210 | [ HSOHTP| o e o) [0 210 | [rsamate| o tpes) |109°5] 210
592612 | 1o Serow(M.owt20pes) 10965 210 | [ 1504STP| 15 it TR oy [1005] 210 | 1?1 Wt dpos) |1095] 210
1-533006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmmm '?'thniJZZatl ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—E{H—;::djé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 210
9008 | 1 e Seremndriopos |100e8| 210|100 | £ e 10pes| 420 | |1 e onopes) [109es] 210
9010 | 1o ond Sorewtxaonopes) 10965 210 | 15300t ped 10965 420 | [ S401TP| 5 s SromuantOpos) |109°5] 210
901 | o end Serewaxiznones) |100es| 210 | [saneer| B ey [0pes 420 | | WD
9014 | P e SarewMianopes) |10%e5| 210| | 1ssa01s| £ e 8ocs 420 | | 155000 | ST ntpen[109cs] 210
9016 | 1 o SeremMienopes) |1006s| 210 | {13400 | e G e Boes [0 | | 155008 | G nanopen[109e5] 210
1-833018 I?ILa? E;jé’\gf;:aIAIB(KA]S?G]\B)HOpCS) 10pcs| 210 1-834010T :maf;iétf:mz}grfi?m?Mzﬁg/)ﬁ\p)cs) 6pes | 630 1-853005 gerstr:milsﬂhgfgl%z)gs])\ ) 10pcs| 210
592030 | 1 Soremiiaonopes) |109e5] 210 | a9 | 630 | | 15500 | e ey [109es] 210
594008 | 1 cnd Sorom(Mixanopes) |10005| 210 | [satant| e | | 830 || 15010 | S onposy[100es] 210
1-834010 ::IL: Ii?d(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjnizz;: Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):)c?s})\) 10pcs| 210
59401 | o ond Serenitxianones) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2l )| 0cs | 525 || 1sa0ts | Gl e |95 210
S0 | i rond SerewiMixisnopes) |100e5| 210 | st | p e )| 9 | 525 | | S0 | e e | S9cs | 269
S0 | i road SerewiixiBones) |10965] 210 | st o e oot | 908 525 | | 155305 | s ey | 9cs | @19
594020 | P17 o Seremanzonopes) |100es| 210| st o e | 8oes 525 | | 1534008 | ST hantpen[109c5] 210
Do 2 e VST e S| 98| 525 | | 55008 | ' COURERCEY 1opes 210
SO0t e Cvmmliasopas) 05| 315 | | 1SeT| £ | oPcs 633 | | vssuore | e ey [10pes| 210
006t e Cwesnisopes) 05| 315 | 130T £ ey | SPes 623 | | vssuomn | e [spes 280
FSSE006H| it oad Scrom{esetpas) 10955 315 | [ HSSHT| e s 5765 [ 788 | | 1555008 | e ey spos | 263
FSS010M] it e Serwheni01pes) 10965 315 | | FSMIESHT oG oot | 2065 | 735 | | 155500 | G S mmaorpen | 5908 | 215
HZEZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/10A) FIVYSIIYEVITER Ty —
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer
FSS010H| Pt end Scrow ) 1095|315 | s £ o [10pes| 420 | | e | o oy [10pes| 210
FS008H| it e Crmmeniaaopes) 10908 420 | LS| e [109es| 420 | | s | o ey [10pes| 210
FSMII0M| it e Ser om0 [ 10955 420 | |1SB00IPT g 0P| 420 | | 08t | ot e [109es] 210
FSMITZH| it e Serenant2opes) 10955 420 | [ISS0STPT o o €0 [ 420 | | G010 | ol s mapas) [109es] 420
ST Pt head Srowhi s 1095|420 | [HsoatsTT 1o | #Pcs 820 | | ronas | o ey [10pes| 420
FSMOT0H| Pt e Sermwhiacinpes) | P28 | 420 | [T oy | 4Pce 620 | | wotane| oy 0 gy [10pes| 210
M|l ScromenHocz0pas)| 5P| 420 | [ FSUOSTPT| 5 el mumntnsaigo 405 [ 90| | sorans| ot ey [109cs| 210
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 420 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:zn/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)é?x:5s/)5)\) 5pes | 210
[m ga? ge‘;dESZIZ:rngping Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((laélg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(x’\1/l17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 210
VST | 16 1t road Sromi2 vtopes 10605 210 | | vsazmm0 | 200 CRIED ey [1opes|20] | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Srom2 vitopes[10P25| 210 | | 1842015 | 00 E SO o) [10Pes| 210 | |05 2 S 510pca) [10P8| 21
TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 210 | | 1842625 | o\ g Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 210
VST | 16 71t oadt SevomMintit0pos)[10925| 210 | | 1sszmn | 200 2SO ey [10pcs| 210
1-833008TP is?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi)((l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210
VST | 16 Pt ke Seremxi0Mopos) 1098|210 | | 1ssanrz | 200 S SlOUE ey [10pes| 210
VSSOEIP| 15 Fit nd Screw(V 2H0pos)[109°5] 210
VSHOIST| 16 7 e SermMoeisHopes)[19655| 21
1-8330187P Iﬁzz Eéél\ggzjlv?l\aég1]8\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 210

52




53



*REXRFHEHBREIRIFR25F6H1AREDLNDTY,  "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTVIN=") AT a2 IN=")DBATE

KINSOBATERFBFREANICRSETWLEEET

mEE OB %EDUIED B LTUESTIBATHANRT/IN—Y P ATV /— Y EEA
IhLBeoLk L JEERDICETENTEET,

ﬂ - O/ —VERETEEBALTWERID BECAFRVEEIE. 1YY —%y "B
e ST TR SEERS TEAT TN TEST,
REEZF X UHEMERIAHIC K 2EERFIFFR20E3B31HZH > TRTIBTWLWE
WTEBDEITDTFHTHELIZETW)
OERD WAL TRERRE (BHA) & BBICREFBRIBETT,
MKEBZIWHEIC K DREEFHEDPELRD XITOTTROENERAEEICTSHERCLESI L,

XBEITTFEARIZE - LBREICFIRBEEFEX LOERICED, EndHBas L
XITDTHODUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COEBZERLBENKDO W W BBICTRIELLEETV SHED/N—Y DEED
BNIZENBATEE I 2 ORI /BURRAB 2R FE BB EBAD R L—XICIRDET,

7

BIETSHED/I =YD R EFRUINESIGE T REBDOIA Y ZA V=Y BEXRE*ZHBEINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,

AV SAVIR—YVEEBE CHFLED/NN—YDRBVPHESFZEERLBICTEX L LESVW.EEERRRESZE LW ZITNh
B TI . RERDCEEN BIEICBEITUED,

K—ERER>TWEWBEHSEVWET,

A: BURERIAE TRER B: KIECRER/IN—VY%Z C: ZEXHIS5HM3~4HT
NR=YDRELHEEE EXULREZEZILAS, BERODCHED. BEIC
R I %, BEIFLET,
" AVSIY
ﬁﬁ@g{%—i‘yﬁf 2 /(’_‘VIE%E
BURIEIGZD
ATYA—H
BENTY,
. J

2.8EICTIIBWVERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWSEEIE. ZER—LAR—YADOREA Y Z1 03y I HSERUIAH S,

p
A=Y NTERBEICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—ALR—IVRDA VTV I ANS
REAVZAavT w27y LT\
M AEQRIO—RZERT THAAATWEESE
CEBEBYAIMITPIERATELET  MEERIF
EANDSZZHALIEEL,

AVSAYavT (AT =y ) TEHRL
ONLINE SHOR S anosesma oL et
B W) ISERBRV WL ITET DT
fEEWN,

REHatt
T243-0034 #HFNIREAHMT153

OBEVWA IR 1I—Y—HRTET
B 046-229-4115 BHEE : B~2R (RSAER<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

B3P BIELTRBRLAOBHVA LA

L % 151 [A] KH

M TD, BIELUTATLEFLWHRBVWERECIWVWELZS, TBAWCEW:
IRFEIEXR 2. RBEI—T—HREALSHEVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHAEABBEWVWEETORIE. BEFWELH, TEORBEWVWEEHIK
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED SEE W,

RENDOEHWSEE - 'R —H—HE,

RBICEBEVWEGEORIE, TREI—T—HEREICTERE LS,
BEWEETOREIE. FTICEmPEL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, X/ BkGHGAEOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZRWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSEL LT,

zzcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuatipi~em@nsn%R)13:00~19:00,

raxcosmwati: 046-229-1001 it e siihe anmanens

BETOsMVAtE : T243-0034 HR/IIE EAMT finF153 REKASE 1—Y—18HA=%0

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

BEIWE TR FAXECREETEED LSV BETER RE TR DSAEZERBSIETREET,
EHxDBEIF BEVWGEREOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.31888 EEEE 1v77—/ MP9 LFstv b )
5% BERFE [TEBA .
o PN - ———  )|gpg|T® & A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRES - ET—4—
FaK LN
JUHF
— R/CIE 0] F
= e
CEE
(/R &e
ZHED .
iR Eﬁf ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBER |
Mgk | o ( ) FAX ( )
| BB~ SR (EBER)13:00~19.00 CBESE ALK : g | RINo.smeAm )
( _ N\
BEIWESE TEAMRE a8/ BESHE0o— VB OBRES (F—No) EANSHE, BEN BEMICTRAL LS,
\, J

KRERARHE TR BEROBEBABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRUBHVAEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRE | CE=EICRRH
UeDRATRI B L5 EEBDEEA. (1)BEROFFOEEEZRII BT, QEFRICEIDERTHERERIIEG. Q)T —EXDRHEDIHLBHOETLICHTT 255,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LNR—Y
www.kyosho.com

*KYOSHO CORPORATION hereby declare that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
The Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can be downloaded at following URL.
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Hiermit erklart die KYOSHO Corporation, dass dieses Produkt in Ubereinstimmung
mit der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist und ihr in allen relevanten Punkten entspricht.

Die Konformitatserklarung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Par la présente, KYOSHO CORPORATION déclare que cet

équipement est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres

dispositions de la directive 1999/5/CE qui lui sont applicables.

La déclaration de conformité peut étre consultée a I'adresse suivante: www.kyosho.fr/rtte-doc.htm

*Por medio de la presente KYOSHO declara que este producto cumple con los

requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o

exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE. A

La Declaracion de Conformidad (DoC) puede descargarse en la siguiente =3 v
direccion de Internet: www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html Rﬁﬁﬂﬂ*i

T243-0034 #%)|| EEARAMF153

[ —h—EROREBREERLT @ 1 — ¥ —HHK=EEEE 046-229-4115
R2IR/ICEELBEL S5, | BEWAEE  BBE~2R@HREZR<)13 1 00~19 : 00

852013081 PRINTED IN CHINA



	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 1
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 2
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 3
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 4
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 5
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 6
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 7
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 8
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_ 9
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_10
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_11
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_12
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_13
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_14
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_15
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_16
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_17
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_18
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_19
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_20
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_21
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_22
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_23
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_24
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_25
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_26
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_27
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_28
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_29
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_30
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_31
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_32
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_33
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_34
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_35
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_36
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_37
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_38
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_39
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_40
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_41
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_42
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_43
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_44
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_45
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_46
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_47
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_48
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_49
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_50
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_51
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_52
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_53
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_54
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_55
	31888_Inferno_MP9_MM_56

